John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Alabama | 513 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 123 24.0 24.0 24.0
Republican 267 52.0 52.0 76.0
Independent 118 23.0 23.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 513 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 166 32.3 32.3 32.3
Trump 307 59.8 59.8 92.1
NS 40 7.9 7.9 100.0
Total 513 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 149 291 29.4 29.4
RFK Jr 284 55.3 56.0 85.4
NS 74 14.4 14.6 100.0
Total 507 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.2
Total 513 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 282 54.9 55.6 55.6
RFK Jr 159 31.0 314 87.0
NS 66 12.9 13.0 100.0
Total 507 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.2
Total 513 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 86 16.8 16.8 16.8
Somewhat Favorable 85 16.6 16.6 335
Somewhat Unfavorable 56 10.9 10.9 44 4
Very Unfavorable 260 50.6 50.6 95.0
Do not have enough
information 10 1.9 1.9 96.9
Not sure 16 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 513 100.0 100.0

Page 1



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 186 36.3 36.3 36.3
Somewhat Favorable 117 22.8 22.8 59.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 44 8.7 8.7 67.8
Very Unfavorable 152 29.5 29.5 97.3
Do not have enough
information 4 7 7 98.0
Not sure 10 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 513 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 74 14.5 14.5 14.5
Somewhat Favorable 174 33.9 33.9 48.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 88 17.2 17.2 65.6
Very Unfavorable 66 12.9 12.9 78.5
!Zs)o not know who this person 27 52 5.2 83.7
Not sure 84 16.3 16.3 100.0
Total 513 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 228 44.5 44.5 44.5
Female 280 54.5 54.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 513 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 372 72.6 73.0 73.0
Hispanic 15 3.0 3.0 76.0
Black 112 21.9 22.0 98.0
Asian 5 1.0 1.0 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 510 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 513 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 189 36.9 37.0 37.0
No 322 62.8 63.0 100.0
Total 511 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 513 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 32 6.2 6.5 6.5
Liberal 59 115 12.0 18.5
Moderate 130 254 26.5 45.0
Conservative 171 33.3 34.8 79.9
V Cons 90 17.5 18.4 98.2
Libertarian 9 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 490 95.6 100.0

Missing .00 23 4.4

Total 513 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Alaska | 248 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 43 17.5 17.5 17.5
Republican 81 32.6 32.6 50.1
Independent 113 45.6 45.6 95.7
Minor 11 43 43 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 106 42.8 42.8 42.8
Trump 123 49.7 49.7 92.4
NS 19 7.6 7.6 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 84 33.9 371 371
RFK Jr 113 45.7 50.1 87.2
NS 29 11.6 12.8 100.0
Total 226 91.2 100.0
Missing .0 22 8.8
Total 248 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 108 43.4 47.6 47.6
RFK Jr 93 37.7 41.3 88.9
NS 25 10.1 11.1 100.0
Total 226 91.2 100.0
Missing .0 22 8.8
Total 248 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 31 12.6 12.6 12.6
Somewhat Favorable 67 27.0 27.0 39.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 28 11.5 11.5 51.0
Very Unfavorable 110 443 443 95.3
o a7
Not sure 7 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0

Page 4



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 75 30.3 30.3 30.3
Somewhat Favorable 47 18.8 18.8 491
Somewhat Unfavorable 17 6.9 6.9 56.0
Very Unfavorable 98 39.6 39.6 95.6
Do not have enough
information 5 22 22 97.8
Not sure 6 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 27 10.9 10.9 10.9
Somewhat Favorable 79 32.0 32.0 42.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 18.6 18.6 61.4
Very Unfavorable 34 13.8 13.8 75.2
!Zs)o not know who this person 29 89 8.9 84.1
Not sure 39 15.9 15.9 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 130 52.4 52.4 52.4
Female 114 45.8 45.8 98.2
Other 5 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 147 59.4 62.2 62.2
Hispanic 17 6.7 7.0 69.1
Black 7 29 3.0 721
Asian 35 14.3 14.9 87.1
Other 31 12.4 12.9 100.0
Total 237 95.6 100.0
Missing .0 11 4.4
Total 248 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 77 30.9 31.5 31.5
No 166 67.1 68.5 100.0
Total 243 98.0 100.0
Missing .0 5 2.0
Total 248 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 14 5.7 6.3 6.3
Liberal 38 154 16.8 23.0
Moderate 90 36.2 394 62.5
Conservative 56 225 24.5 87.0
V Cons 21 8.3 9.1 96.1
Libertarian 9 3.6 3.9 100.0
Total 227 91.7 100.0

Missing .00 21 8.3

Total 248 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Arizona | 630 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 154 245 245 245
Republican 205 32.5 32.5 57.0
Independent 265 42.0 42.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 630 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 250 39.7 39.7 39.7
Trump 323 51.3 51.3 91.0
NS 57 9.0 9.0 100.0
Total 630 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 213 33.8 341 34.1
RFK Jr 326 51.8 52.2 86.3
NS 85 13.5 13.7 100.0
Total 625 99.1 100.0
Missing .0 5 9
Total 630 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 284 451 455 455
RFK Jr 244 38.7 39.0 84.6
NS 96 15.3 15.4 100.0
Total 625 99.1 100.0
Missing .0 5 9
Total 630 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 98 15.6 15.6 15.6
Somewhat Favorable 121 19.1 19.1 34.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 81 12.8 12.8 47.6
Very Unfavorable 309 49.1 491 96.7
Do <" 5| s s
Not sure 16 2.5 25 100.0
Total 630 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 156 247 247 24.7
Somewhat Favorable 131 20.8 20.8 455
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 11.3 11.3 56.8
Very Unfavorable 255 40.6 40.6 97.4
Do not have enough
information 4 6 6 98.0
Not sure 13 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 630 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 65 10.3 10.3 10.3
Somewhat Favorable 206 32.7 32.7 43.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 154 244 24.4 67.4
Very Unfavorable 103 16.4 16.4 83.8
!Zs)o not know who this person 8 4.4 4.4 88.3
Not sure 74 1.7 11.7 100.0
Total 630 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 299 47.5 47.5 47.5
Female 324 51.5 51.5 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 630 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 463 73.5 74.0 74.0
Hispanic 119 18.9 19.0 93.0
Black 13 20 2.0 95.0
Asian 13 20 2.0 97.0
Other 19 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 626 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 4 .6
Total 630 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 257 40.9 41.0 41.0
No 371 58.8 59.0 100.0
Total 628 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 2 3
Total 630 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 34 5.4 5.6 5.6
Liberal 77 12.2 12.6 18.2
Moderate 268 42.5 43.8 62.0
Conservative 151 23.9 24.6 86.6
V Cons 69 11.0 11.3 97.9
Libertarian 13 2.0 2.1 100.0
Total 611 97.0 100.0

Missing .00 19 3.0

Total 630 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Arkansas | 385 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 127 33.0 33.0 33.0
Republican 139 36.0 36.0 69.0
Independent 115 30.0 30.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 385 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 160 41.7 41.7 41.7
Trump 186 48.3 48.3 90.0
NS 39 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 385 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 134 34.8 35.2 35.2
RFK Jr 202 52.5 53.1 88.3
NS 44 11.5 1.7 100.0
Total 381 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.2
Total 385 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 168 43.8 44 .3 44.3
RFK Jr 158 41.1 41.6 85.9
NS 54 14.0 14.1 100.0
Total 381 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.2
Total 385 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 77 19.9 19.9 19.9
Somewhat Favorable 74 19.3 19.3 39.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 43 1.1 1.1 50.3
Very Unfavorable 172 44.6 44.6 94.9
Do not have enough
information 1 3 3 95.3
Not sure 18 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 385 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 106 27.5 27.5 27.5
Somewhat Favorable 72 18.7 18.7 46.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 9.3 9.3 55.5
Very Unfavorable 152 394 394 94.9
Do not have enough
information 3 7 7 95.5
Not sure 17 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 385 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 46 12.0 12.0 12.0
Somewhat Favorable 133 34.6 34.6 46.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 64 16.6 16.6 63.3
Very Unfavorable 58 15.1 15.1 78.4
!Zs)o not know who this person 8 79 79 85.6
Not sure 55 14.4 14.4 100.0
Total 385 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 202 52.5 52.5 52.5
Female 183 47.5 47.5 100.0
Total 385 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 270 701 71.6 71.6
Hispanic 32 8.4 8.6 80.2
Black 55 14.3 14.6 94.8
Asian 4 1.0 1.0 95.8
Other 16 41 4.2 100.0
Total 377 97.9 100.0
Missing .0 8 2.1
Total 385 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 149 38.6 38.7 38.7
No 235 61.1 61.3 100.0
Total 384 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 385 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 24 6.3 6.7 6.7
Liberal 65 16.8 17.7 24.3
Moderate 120 31.0 32.7 57.0
Conservative 109 28.3 29.8 86.9
V Cons 42 11.0 11.6 98.4
Libertarian 6 15 1.6 100.0
Total 366 94.9 100.0

Missing .00 19 5.1

Total 385 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  California | 740 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 363 49.0 49.0 49.0
Republican 207 28.0 28.0 77.0
Independent 163 22.0 22.0 99.0
Minor 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 740 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 412 55.6 55.6 55.6
Trump 280 37.9 37.9 93.5
NS 48 6.5 6.5 100.0
Total 740 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 374 50.5 51.3 51.3
RFK Jr 292 39.4 40.1 91.4
NS 63 8.5 8.6 100.0
Total 728 98.4 100.0
Missing .0 12 1.6
Total 740 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 251 34.0 34.5 34.5
RFK Jr 345 46.6 47.3 81.9
NS 132 17.8 18.1 100.0
Total 728 98.4 100.0
Missing .0 12 1.6
Total 740 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 186 251 251 25.1
Somewhat Favorable 193 26.1 261 51.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 91 12.3 12.3 63.5
Very Unfavorable 249 33.7 33.7 97.2
Do not have enough
information 7 9 9 98.1
Not sure 14 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 740 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 159 21.5 21.5 21.5
Somewhat Favorable 102 13.8 13.8 35.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 9.6 9.6 449
Very Unfavorable 385 52.0 52.0 96.9
Do not have enough
information 10 1.3 1.3 98.2
Not sure 13 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 740 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 77 10.4 10.4 10.4
Somewhat Favorable 257 34.8 34.8 45.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 131 17.7 17.7 62.9
Very Unfavorable 150 20.3 20.3 83.2
!Zs)o not know who this person 40 5.4 5.4 88.7
Not sure 84 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 740 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 381 51.5 51.5 51.5
Female 352 47.5 47.5 99.0
Other 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 740 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 361 48.8 49.0 49.0
Hispanic 228 30.9 31.0 80.0
Black 66 9.0 9.0 89.0
Asian 44 6.0 6.0 95.0
Other 37 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 737 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 3 4
Total 740 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 325 43.9 44.0 44.0
No 413 55.8 56.0 100.0
Total 738 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 2 3
Total 740 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 65 8.8 9.0 9.0
Liberal 184 24.9 255 34.5
Moderate 242 32.7 33.5 68.0
Conservative 158 21.3 21.9 89.9
V Cons 63 8.5 8.8 98.6
Libertarian 10 1.3 1.4 100.0
Total 722 97.6 100.0

Missing .00 18 2.4

Total 740 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Colorado | 529 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 148 28.0 28.0 28.0
Republican 127 24.0 24.0 52.0
Independent 249 47.0 47.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 529 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 259 48.9 48.9 48.9
Trump 225 42.6 42.6 91.5
NS 45 8.5 8.5 100.0
Total 529 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 221 41.8 42.1 421
RFK Jr 252 47.6 47.9 90.0
NS 53 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 526 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 529 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 185 35.0 35.2 35.2
RFK Jr 247 46.7 47.0 82.1
NS 94 17.7 17.9 100.0
Total 526 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 529 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 89 16.9 16.9 16.9
Somewhat Favorable 131 24.8 24.8 417
Somewhat Unfavorable 81 15.3 15.3 57.0
Very Unfavorable 210 39.6 39.6 96.7
o| 1s
Not sure 9 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 529 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 107 20.2 20.2 20.2
Somewhat Favorable 91 17.2 17.2 374
Somewhat Unfavorable 59 11.2 11.2 48.7
Very Unfavorable 259 48.9 48.9 97.6
Do not have enough
information 2 4 4 98.0
Not sure 11 20 2.0 100.0
Total 529 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 49 9.3 9.3 9.3
Somewhat Favorable 171 32.3 32.3 41.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 123 23.3 23.3 64.8
Very Unfavorable 99 18.7 18.7 83.5
!Zs)o not know who this person o4 45 45 88.0
Not sure 64 12.0 12.0 100.0
Total 529 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 241 455 455 45.5
Female 283 53.5 53.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 529 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 412 78.0 79.0 79.0
Hispanic 63 11.8 12.0 91.0
Black 16 3.0 3.0 94.0
Asian 10 20 2.0 96.0
Other 21 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 522 98.7 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.3
Total 529 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 231 43.6 44.0 44.0
No 293 55.5 56.0 100.0
Total 524 99.1 100.0
Missing .0 5 9
Total 529 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 47 8.9 9.3 9.3
Liberal 115 21.7 22.7 32.0
Moderate 189 35.8 37.6 69.6
Conservative 108 20.3 21.3 91.0
V Cons 36 6.8 71 98.1
Libertarian 10 1.8 1.9 100.0
Total 504 95.3 100.0

Missing .00 25 4.7

Total 529 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Connecticut | 411 | 1000 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 177 43.0 43.0 43.0
Republican 95 23.0 23.0 66.0
Independent 136 33.0 33.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 411 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 225 54.7 54.7 54.7
Trump 155 37.8 37.8 92.5
NS 31 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 411 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 201 49.0 49.1 49.1
RFK Jr 167 40.7 40.8 89.9
NS 41 10.1 10.1 100.0
Total 410 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 411 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 136 33.1 33.2 33.2
RFK Jr 204 49.6 49.7 82.9
NS 70 17.1 17.1 100.0
Total 410 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 411 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 95 23.2 23.2 23.2
Somewhat Favorable 111 26.9 26.9 50.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 55 13.4 13.4 63.4
Very Unfavorable 139 33.9 33.9 97.3
o 14
Not sure 5 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 411 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 77 18.6 18.6 18.6
Somewhat Favorable 65 15.9 15.9 34.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 43 10.4 10.4 45.0
Very Unfavorable 215 52.2 52.2 97.2
Do not have enough
information 2 4 4 97.6
Not sure 10 24 2.4 100.0
Total 411 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 43 10.4 10.4 104
Somewhat Favorable 121 29.5 29.5 39.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 78 18.9 18.9 58.8
Very Unfavorable 89 21.7 21.7 80.5
!Zs)o not know who this person 20 4.9 4.9 85.4
Not sure 60 14.6 14.6 100.0
Total 411 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 206 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 201 49.0 49.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 411 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 279 67.9 68.7 68.7
Hispanic 62 15.0 15.2 83.9
Black 37 9.0 9.1 93.0
Asian 17 4.2 4.3 97.3
Other 11 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 406 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.2
Total 411 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 173 422 42.3 42.3
No 237 57.6 57.7 100.0
Total 410 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 411 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 6.6 6.8 6.8
Liberal 101 24.5 25.2 31.9
Moderate 158 38.4 39.4 71.3
Conservative 82 19.9 20.4 91.7
V Cons 28 6.8 7.0 98.6
Libertarian 6 1.3 1.4 100.0
Total 401 97.5 100.0

Missing .00 10 2.5

Total 411 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Delaware | 310 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 136 44.0 44.0 44.0
Republican 87 28.0 28.0 72.0
Independent 84 27.0 27.0 99.0
Minor 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 157 50.5 50.5 50.5
Trump 123 39.6 39.6 90.1
NS 31 9.9 9.9 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent| Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 116 37.3 46.0 46.0
RFK Jr 106 34.3 42.3 88.3
NS 30 9.5 1.7 100.0
Total 251 81.0 100.0
Missing .0 59 19.0
Total 310 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 91 29.2 36.1 36.1
RFK Jr 106 343 42.3 78.4
NS 54 17.5 21.6 100.0
Total 251 81.0 100.0
Missing .0 59 19.0
Total 310 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 73 23.6 23.6 23.6
Somewhat Favorable 66 21.3 21.3 449
Somewhat Unfavorable 37 11.9 11.9 56.8
Very Unfavorable 120 38.7 38.7 955
|22
Not sure 7 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 55 17.8 17.8 17.8
Somewhat Favorable 57 18.3 18.3 36.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 19 6.2 6.2 42.3
Very Unfavorable 165 53.1 53.1 95.3
Do not have enough
information 7 2.1 2.1 97.4
Not sure 8 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 32 10.3 10.3 10.3
Somewhat Favorable 100 32.1 32.1 42.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 38 12.3 12.3 54.7
Very Unfavorable 64 20.8 20.8 75.5
!Zs)o not know who this person 23 76 76 83.0
Not sure 53 17.0 17.0 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 152 49.0 49.0 49.0
Female 155 50.0 50.0 99.0
Other 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 195 62.9 63.5 63.5
Hispanic 25 7.9 8.0 71.5
Black 64 20.8 21.0 92.5
Asian 12 4.0 4.0 96.5
Other 11 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 307 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 3 1.0
Total 310 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 105 34.0 34.0 34.0
No 205 66.0 66.0 100.0
Total 310 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 15 4.9 5.2 5.2
Liberal 71 23.0 24.2 29.4
Moderate 127 41.0 43.1 72.5
Conservative 56 18.1 19.1 91.6
V Cons 19 6.1 6.4 98.0
Libertarian 6 1.9 2.0 100.0
Total 295 95.1 100.0

Missing .00 15 4.9

Total 310 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Florida | 749 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 225 30.0 30.0 30.0
Republican 285 38.0 38.0 68.0
Independent 232 31.0 31.0 99.0
Minor 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 316 42.2 422 422
Trump 384 51.2 51.2 93.4
NS 49 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 294 39.3 40.1 401
RFK Jr 348 46.4 47 .4 87.4
NS 92 12.3 12.6 100.0
Total 734 98.0 100.0
Missing .0 15 20
Total 749 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 351 46.9 47.8 47.8
RFK Jr 274 36.6 37.3 85.2
NS 109 14.5 14.8 100.0
Total 734 98.0 100.0
Missing .0 15 2.0
Total 749 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 149 19.8 19.8 19.8
Somewhat Favorable 159 21.2 21.2 411
Somewhat Unfavorable 90 12.0 12.0 53.1
Very Unfavorable 334 44.6 44.6 97.7
e U s| 7 7
Not sure 12 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 230 30.7 30.7 30.7
Somewhat Favorable 132 17.6 17.6 48.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 58 7.7 7.7 56.1
Very Unfavorable 311 41.6 41.6 97.6
Do not have enough
information 4 6 6 98.2
Not sure 13 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 107 14.2 14.2 14.2
Somewhat Favorable 237 31.7 31.7 459
Somewhat Unfavorable 146 19.5 19.5 65.5
Very Unfavorable 152 20.2 20.2 85.7
!Zs)o not know who this person 20 26 26 88.3
Not sure 88 1.7 11.7 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 333 44.5 44.5 44.5
Female 408 54.5 54.5 99.0
Other 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 462 61.7 62.0 62.0
Hispanic 142 18.9 19.0 81.0
Black 104 13.9 14.0 95.0
Asian 15 20 2.0 97.0
Other 22 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 745 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 4 5
Total 749 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 269 35.9 36.0 36.0
No 478 63.8 64.0 100.0
Total 747 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 2 3
Total 749 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 44 5.8 6.0 6.0
Liberal 122 16.3 16.7 22.6
Moderate 308 41.2 421 64.8
Conservative 177 23.7 24.2 89.0
V Cons 74 9.9 10.2 99.2
Libertarian 6 .8 .8 100.0
Total 732 97.7 100.0

Missing .00 17 23

Total 749 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Georgia | 635 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 210 33.0 33.0 33.0
Republican 235 37.0 37.0 70.0
Independent 184 29.0 29.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 279 43.9 43.9 43.9
Trump 295 46.5 46.5 90.5
NS 61 9.5 9.5 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent| Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 257 40.4 41.0 41.0
RFK Jr 284 447 45.4 86.4
NS 85 13.4 13.6 100.0
Total 625 98.5 100.0
Missing .0 10 1.5
Total 635 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 267 42.0 42.7 42.7
RFK Jr 270 425 43.2 85.9
NS 88 13.9 14.1 100.0
Total 625 98.5 100.0
Missing .0 10 1.5
Total 635 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 116 18.2 18.2 18.2
Somewhat Favorable 151 23.8 23.8 42.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 79 12.4 12.4 54.4
Very Unfavorable 265 41.7 41.7 96.1
Do not have enough
information 6 1.0 1.0 97.1
Not sure 19 29 29 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 162 25.5 25.5 25.5
Somewhat Favorable 116 18.3 18.3 43.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 66 10.4 10.4 54.2
Very Unfavorable 267 42.0 42.0 96.3
Do not have enough
information 5 8 8 97.0
Not sure 19 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 75 11.8 11.8 11.8
Somewhat Favorable 208 32.7 32.7 44.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 125 19.6 19.6 64.2
Very Unfavorable 87 13.7 13.7 77.9
!Zs)o not know who this person 35 56 56 835
Not sure 105 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 276 43.5 43.5 43.5
Female 352 55.5 55.5 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 385 60.6 61.0 61.0
Hispanic 44 7.0 7.0 68.0
Black 183 28.8 29.0 97.0
Asian 6 1.0 1.0 98.0
Other 13 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 631 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 4 .6
Total 635 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 253 39.8 40.0 40.0
No 379 59.7 60.0 100.0
Total 632 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 3 5
Total 635 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 34 5.3 5.5 5.5
Liberal 108 171 17.7 23.2
Moderate 230 36.2 37.5 60.7
Conservative 142 223 23.1 83.8
V Cons 85 134 13.9 97.8
Libertarian 14 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 613 96.5 100.0

Missing .00 22 3.5

Total 635 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Hawaii | 301 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 120 40.0 40.0 40.0
Republican 57 19.0 19.0 59.0
Independent 117 39.0 39.0 98.0
Minor 6 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 166 55.1 55.1 55.1
Trump 100 334 334 88.5
NS 35 11.5 11.5 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 110 36.4 41.5 41.5
RFK Jr 125 41.7 47.5 89.0
NS 29 9.6 11.0 100.0
Total 264 87.7 100.0
Missing .0 37 12.3
Total 301 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 70 23.4 26.6 26.6
RFK Jr 131 43.5 49.6 76.2
NS 63 20.8 23.8 100.0
Total 264 87.7 100.0
Missing .0 37 12.3
Total 301 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 54 18.0 18.0 18.0
Somewhat Favorable 90 30.0 30.0 48.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 43 14.4 14.4 62.5
Very Unfavorable 99 32.7 32.7 95.2
] 14
Not sure 10 3.4 3.4 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 42 14.0 14.0 14.0
Somewhat Favorable 44 14.5 14.5 28.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 11.9 11.9 40.4
Very Unfavorable 168 55.8 55.8 96.2
Do not have enough
information 2 6 6 96.8
Not sure 10 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 35 11.5 11.5 11.5
Somewhat Favorable 91 30.3 30.3 41.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 52 17.4 17.4 59.2
Very Unfavorable 55 18.4 18.4 77.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 21 70 70 845
Not sure 47 15.5 15.5 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 136 451 451 451
Female 162 53.9 53.9 99.1
Other 3 .9 9 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 66 21.9 22.0 22.0
Hispanic 33 10.9 11.0 33.0
Black 6 20 2.0 35.0
Asian 108 35.8 36.0 71.0
Other 87 28.8 29.0 100.0
Total 299 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 2 7
Total 301 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 110 36.6 36.8 36.8
No 189 62.8 63.2 100.0
Total 299 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 2 7
Total 301 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 8.9 9.5 9.5
Liberal 55 18.4 19.6 29.1
Moderate 126 41.9 447 73.8
Conservative 52 171 18.3 92.1
V Cons 20 6.7 71 99.2
Libertarian 2 7 .8 100.0
Total 282 93.8 100.0

Missing .00 19 6.2

Total 301 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Idaho | 309 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 68 22.0 22.0 22.0
Republican 136 44.0 44.0 66.0
Independent 102 33.0 33.0 99.0
Minor 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 309 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 94 30.5 30.5 30.5
Trump 185 59.8 59.8 90.3
NS 30 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 309 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 64 20.9 24.6 246
RFK Jr 157 50.7 59.9 84.5
NS 41 131 15.5 100.0
Total 262 84.7 100.0
Missing .0 47 15.3
Total 309 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 141 45.5 53.8 53.8
RFK Jr 84 271 32.0 85.8
NS 37 12.0 14.2 100.0
Total 262 84.7 100.0
Missing .0 47 15.3
Total 309 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 49 15.8 15.8 15.8
Somewhat Favorable 34 10.9 10.9 26.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 10.4 10.4 37.1
Very Unfavorable 183 59.2 59.2 96.3
5|18
Not sure 6 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 309 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 86 27.7 27.7 27.7
Somewhat Favorable 83 26.9 26.9 54.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 30 9.6 9.6 64.2
Very Unfavorable 104 33.6 33.6 97.8
Do not have enough
information 3 1.0 1.0 98.8
Not sure 4 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 309 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 30 9.7 9.7 9.7
Somewhat Favorable 93 30.0 30.0 39.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 59 18.9 18.9 58.7
Very Unfavorable 50 16.1 16.1 74.8
!Zs)o not know who this person 38 122 122 87.0
Not sure 40 13.0 13.0 100.0
Total 309 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 155 50.2 50.2 50.2
Female 150 48.7 48.7 98.9
Other 3 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 309 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 247 80.0 81.0 81.0
Hispanic 41 13.3 13.5 94.5
Black 3 1.0 1.0 95.5
Asian 3 1.0 1.0 96.5
Other 11 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 305 98.7 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.3
Total 309 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 95 30.6 30.8 30.8
No 212 68.8 69.2 100.0
Total 307 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 2 .6
Total 309 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 7 2.4 2.6 2.6
Liberal 42 13.7 14.5 17.1
Moderate 95 30.8 32.6 49.7
Conservative 91 29.5 31.3 81.0
V Cons 49 15.7 16.7 97.7
Libertarian 7 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 291 94.2 100.0

Missing .00 18 5.8

Total 309 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid lllinois | 643 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 251 39.0 39.0 39.0
Republican 186 29.0 29.0 68.0
Independent 199 31.0 31.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 340 52.9 52.9 52.9
Trump 259 40.2 40.2 93.1
NS 44 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 289 44.9 45.6 45.6
RFK Jr 272 42.4 43.0 88.6
NS 72 11.2 1.4 100.0
Total 633 98.5 100.0
Missing .0 10 1.5
Total 643 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 231 36.0 36.5 36.5
RFK Jr 302 47.0 47.7 84.2
NS 100 15.6 15.8 100.0
Total 633 98.5 100.0
Missing .0 10 1.5
Total 643 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 138 21.5 21.5 21.5
Somewhat Favorable 163 25.3 25.3 46.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 85 13.1 13.1 60.0
Very Unfavorable 232 36.1 36.1 96.1
Do not have enough
information 10 16 16 97.7
Not sure 15 23 2.3 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 163 253 253 25.3
Somewhat Favorable 95 14.7 14.7 40.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 66 10.3 10.3 50.4
Very Unfavorable 292 45.5 45.5 95.8
Do not have enough
information 15 23 23 98.1
Not sure 12 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 69 10.8 10.8 10.8
Somewhat Favorable 21 32.9 32.9 43.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 132 20.6 20.6 64.2
Very Unfavorable 103 16.0 16.0 80.3
!Zs)o not know who this person 8 43 43 84.6
Not sure 99 15.4 15.4 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 310 48.2 48.2 48.2
Female 328 51.1 51.1 99.2
Other 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 392 60.9 61.4 61.4
Hispanic 105 16.4 16.5 77.9
Black 91 14.1 14.2 92.1
Asian 34 5.4 54 97.5
Other 16 25 25 100.0
Total 638 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 5 .8
Total 643 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 237 36.9 37.0 37.0
No 404 62.8 63.0 100.0
Total 641 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 2 3
Total 643 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 50 7.8 8.0 8.0
Liberal 133 20.6 21.3 29.3
Moderate 240 37.4 38.5 67.8
Conservative 132 20.6 21.2 89.0
V Cons 59 9.2 9.5 98.5
Libertarian 9 14 1.5 100.0
Total 624 97.0 100.0

Missing .00 19 3.0

Total 643 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Indiana | 418 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 146 35.0 35.0 35.0
Republican 150 36.0 36.0 71.0
Independent 121 29.0 29.0 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 180 43.1 43.1 43.1
Trump 197 47.2 47.2 90.3
NS 41 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 159 38.0 38.6 38.6
RFK Jr 197 47.2 48.0 86.7
NS 55 131 13.3 100.0
Total 411 98.3 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.7
Total 418 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 183 43.8 44.6 44.6
RFK Jr 173 414 42.2 86.7
NS 54 13.0 13.3 100.0
Total 411 98.3 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.7
Total 418 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 75 17.9 17.9 17.9
Somewhat Favorable 79 18.9 18.9 36.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 47 11.3 11.3 481
Very Unfavorable 203 48.5 48.5 96.6
Do not have enough 6 1.5 15 98.1
Not sure 8 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 113 271 271 271
Somewhat Favorable 73 17.4 17.4 445
Somewhat Unfavorable 38 9.1 9.1 53.7
Very Unfavorable 185 44.2 44.2 97.8
Do not have enough
information 2 4 4 98.3
Not sure 7 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 41 9.8 9.8 9.8
Somewhat Favorable 144 34.5 34.5 44.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 64 15.3 15.3 59.6
Very Unfavorable 81 19.5 19.5 79.1
!Zs)o not know who this person 29 53 53 84.4
Not sure 65 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 201 481 48.1 48.1
Female 217 51.9 51.9 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 327 78.2 78.6 78.6
Hispanic 31 7.4 7.4 86.0
Black 39 9.4 9.4 954
Asian 9 2.2 2.2 97.6
Other 10 24 2.4 100.0
Total 416 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 418 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 120 28.6 28.6 28.6
No 298 71.4 71.4 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 31 7.5 7.7 7.7
Liberal 70 16.7 17.3 25.0
Moderate 147 35.1 36.4 61.4
Conservative 100 24.0 24.8 86.2
V Cons 50 12.0 124 98.6
Libertarian 6 1.3 1.4 100.0
Total 404 96.6 100.0

Missing .00 14 3.4

Total 418 100.0

Page 42



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid lowa | 405 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 101 25.0 25.0 25.0
Republican 142 35.0 35.0 60.0
Independent 158 39.0 39.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 180 445 445 445
Trump 188 46.5 46.5 91.1
NS 36 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 157 38.7 38.7 38.7
RFK Jr 202 49.8 49.8 88.5
NS 47 11.5 11.5 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Trump 157 38.8 38.8 38.8
RFK Jr 181 44.8 44.8 83.6
NS 67 16.4 16.4 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 70 17.3 17.3 17.3
Somewhat Favorable 81 20.0 20.0 37.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 56 13.9 13.9 51.2
Very Unfavorable 182 45.0 45.0 96.2
Do not have enough 6 1.4 1.4 97.5
Not sure 10 25 25 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 95 234 234 23.4
Somewhat Favorable 66 16.3 16.3 39.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 55 13.6 13.6 53.4
Very Unfavorable 178 43.9 43.9 97.2
Do not have enough
information 6 14 1.4 98.6
Not sure 6 14 1.4 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 51 12.5 12.5 12.5
Somewhat Favorable 107 26.5 26.5 39.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 83 20.5 20.5 59.4
Very Unfavorable 64 15.8 15.8 75.3
!Zs)o not know who this person 29 71 71 82.4
Not sure 71 17.6 17.6 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 209 51.5 51.5 51.5
Female 192 47.5 47.5 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 405 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 336 83.0 84.0 84.0
Hispanic 24 5.9 6.0 90.0
Black 16 4.0 4.0 94.0
Asian 12 3.0 3.0 97.0
Other 12 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 400 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.2
Total 405 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 122 30.0 30.3 30.3
No 279 69.0 69.7 100.0
Total 401 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.0
Total 405 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 28 6.9 7.3 7.3
Liberal 42 10.3 11.0 18.3
Moderate 162 401 42.6 60.9
Conservative 102 25.2 26.8 87.7
V Cons 36 8.8 9.3 97.0
Libertarian 11 2.8 3.0 100.0
Total 381 94.1 100.0

Missing .00 24 5.9

Total 405 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Kansas | 410 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 115 28.0 28.0 28.0
Republican 152 37.0 37.0 65.0
Independent 140 34.1 34.1 99.1
Minor 4 9 9 100.0
Total 410 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 180 43.9 43.9 43.9
Trump 201 48.9 48.9 92.8
NS 29 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 410 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent| Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 159 38.7 38.8 38.8
RFK Jr 207 50.5 50.7 89.6
NS 43 10.4 10.4 100.0
Total 408 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 410 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 179 43.6 43.8 43.8
RFK Jr 172 42.0 422 85.9
NS 57 14.0 14.1 100.0
Total 408 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 410 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 53 12.8 12.8 12.8
Somewhat Favorable 90 21.8 21.8 34.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 67 16.2 16.2 50.9
Very Unfavorable 191 46.6 46.6 97.5
Do not have enough
information 4 1.0 1.0 98.5
Not sure 6 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 410 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 87 211 211 21.1
Somewhat Favorable 96 23.3 23.3 44 .4
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 11.3 11.3 55.7
Very Unfavorable 171 41.7 41.7 97.4
Do not have enough
information 5 1.1 1.1 98.6
Not sure 6 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 410 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 41 10.0 10.0 10.0
Somewhat Favorable 121 29.5 29.5 39.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 84 20.5 20.5 60.0
Very Unfavorable 70 17.2 17.2 77.2
!Zs)o not know who this person 32 79 7.9 85.0
Not sure 61 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 410 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 205 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 201 49.0 49.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 410 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 309 75.3 76.0 76.0
Hispanic 45 10.9 11.0 87.0
Black 24 5.9 6.0 93.0
Asian 12 3.0 3.0 96.0
Other 16 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 406 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.0
Total 410 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 151 36.7 36.8 36.8
No 258 63.0 63.2 100.0
Total 409 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 410 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 6.5 6.8 6.8
Liberal 66 16.1 16.6 23.4
Moderate 149 36.3 37.6 61.0
Conservative 108 26.3 27.2 88.2
V Cons 41 10.1 104 98.6
Libertarian 6 1.3 1.4 100.0
Total 396 96.6 100.0

Missing .00 14 3.4

Total 410 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Kentucky | 402 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 117 29.0 29.0 29.0
Republican 181 45.0 45.0 74.0
Independent 105 26.0 26.0 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0

8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)

‘ Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 140 34.9 34.9 34.9
Trump 240 59.6 59.6 94.5
NS 22 5.5 5.5 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 117 29.2 29.4 29.4
RFK Jr 243 60.6 60.9 90.3
NS 39 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 400 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 2 .6
Total 402 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 206 51.2 51.5 51.5
RFK Jr 140 34.9 35.1 86.5
NS 54 13.4 13.5 100.0
Total 400 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 2 .6
Total 402 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 66 16.5 16.5 16.5
Somewhat Favorable 56 13.9 13.9 304
Somewhat Unfavorable 61 15.3 15.3 45.7
Very Unfavorable 209 52.1 52.1 97.8
Do not have enough 5 13 13 99.1
Not sure 4 9 9 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 131 32.7 32.7 32.7
Somewhat Favorable 92 22.9 22.9 55.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 35 8.6 8.6 64.1
Very Unfavorable 136 33.7 33.7 97.9
Do not have enough
information 5 1.1 1.1 99.0
Not sure 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 50 12.5 12.5 12.5
Somewhat Favorable 160 39.7 39.7 52.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 54 13.4 13.4 65.6
Very Unfavorable 57 14.2 14.2 79.8
!Zs)o not know who this person o5 6.3 6.3 86.0
Not sure 56 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 185 46.0 46.0 46.0
Female 217 54.0 54.0 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  White 354 88.0 88.0 88.0
Hispanic 8 20 20 90.0
Black 28 7.0 7.0 97.0
Asian 4 1.0 1.0 98.0
Other 8 20 2.0 100.0
Total 402 100.0 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 112 27.9 28.0 28.0
No 289 71.8 72.0 100.0
Total 401 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 402 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 17 4.1 4.3 4.3
Liberal 56 13.9 14.4 18.7
Moderate 142 35.4 36.9 55.6
Conservative 116 28.9 30.1 85.7
V Cons 49 12.2 12.7 98.4
Libertarian 6 1.5 1.6 100.0
Total 386 96.1 100.0

Missing .00 16 3.9

Total 402 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Louisiana | 501 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 158 31.5 31.5 31.5
Republican 200 40.0 40.0 71.5
Independent 135 27.0 27.0 98.5
Minor 8 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 197 39.4 39.4 394
Trump 270 53.9 53.9 93.3
NS 34 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 172 34.4 34.6 34.6
RFK Jr 255 51.0 51.2 85.8
NS 71 14.1 14.2 100.0
Total 499 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 501 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 255 51.0 51.2 51.2
RFK Jr 181 36.2 36.3 87.6
NS 62 124 124 100.0
Total 499 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 501 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 95 18.9 18.9 18.9
Somewhat Favorable 93 18.6 18.6 375
Somewhat Unfavorable 54 10.8 10.8 48.3
Very Unfavorable 249 49.6 49.6 97.9
Do not have enough
information 5 1.0 1.0 98.8
Not sure 6 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 163 32.6 32.6 32.6
Somewhat Favorable 110 21.9 21.9 54.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 59 11.8 11.8 66.2
Very Unfavorable 156 31.2 31.2 97.5
Do not have enough
information 5 1.1 1.1 98.5
Not sure 7 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 57 1.4 1.4 11.4
Somewhat Favorable 189 37.7 37.7 491
Somewhat Unfavorable 75 15.0 15.0 64.1
Very Unfavorable 68 13.6 13.6 77.7
!Zs)o not know who this person o5 50 5.0 82.7
Not sure 87 17.3 17.3 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 248 495 49.5 49.5
Female 249 49.8 49.8 99.3
Other 4 7 7 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 290 57.8 58.3 58.3
Hispanic 26 5.3 5.3 63.6
Black 157 31.2 31.5 95.1
Asian 11 2.2 22 97.3
Other 13 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 497 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 4 .8
Total 501 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 139 27.8 27.9 27.9
No 360 71.8 721 100.0
Total 499 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 501 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 25 5.1 5.3 5.3
Liberal 70 13.9 14.5 19.8
Moderate 171 34.2 35.7 55.5
Conservative 125 25.0 26.0 81.5
V Cons 81 16.1 16.8 98.3
Libertarian 8 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 481 95.9 100.0

Missing .00 20 4.1

Total 501 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Maine | 350 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 115 33.0 33.0 33.0
Republican 115 33.0 33.0 66.0
Independent 116 33.0 33.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 156 44.7 44.7 447
Trump 162 46.4 46.4 91.1
NS 31 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 121 34.7 35.1 35.1
RFK Jr 183 52.4 53.1 88.2
NS 41 11.6 11.8 100.0
Total 345 98.7 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.3
Total 350 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 128 36.6 371 37.1
RFK Jr 148 42.3 42.9 80.0
NS 69 19.7 20.0 100.0
Total 345 98.7 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.3
Total 350 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 57 16.4 16.4 16.4
Somewhat Favorable 80 23.0 23.0 394
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 13.1 13.1 52.5
Very Unfavorable 156 44.6 44.6 97.1
Do not have enough
information 6 1.8 1.8 98.9
Not sure 4 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 83 23.6 23.6 23.6
Somewhat Favorable 63 18.0 18.0 41.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 29 8.2 8.2 49.8
Very Unfavorable 164 46.8 46.8 96.7
Do not have enough
information 4 1.2 1.2 97.9
Not sure 7 2.1 21 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 33 9.5 9.5 9.5
Somewhat Favorable 119 34.0 34.0 435
Somewhat Unfavorable 73 20.9 20.9 64.4
Very Unfavorable 55 15.8 15.8 80.2
!Zs)o not know who this person o5 79 79 87.4
Not sure 44 12.6 12.6 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 170 48.5 48.5 48.5
Female 177 50.5 50.5 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 324 92.5 93.0 93.0
Hispanic 7 20 20 95.0
Black 3 1.0 1.0 96.0
Asian 3 1.0 1.0 97.0
Other 10 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 348 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 2 .6
Total 350 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 116 33.0 33.0 33.0
No 234 67.0 67.0 100.0
Total 350 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 28 8.1 8.4 8.4
Liberal 89 25.3 26.3 34.7
Moderate 101 28.8 29.8 64.5
Conservative 82 23.3 24.2 88.7
V Cons 34 9.8 10.2 98.9
Libertarian 4 1.0 1.1 100.0
Total 337 96.4 100.0

Missing .00 13 3.6

Total 350 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Vald  Maryland | 530 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 270 51.0 51.0 51.0
Republican 122 23.0 23.0 74.0
Independent 133 25.0 25.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 305 57.5 57.5 57.5
Trump 179 33.7 33.7 91.2
NS 47 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 281 53.0 53.4 53.4
RFK Jr 183 34.6 34.8 88.3
NS 62 11.7 1.7 100.0
Total 526 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 4 7
Total 530 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 177 334 33.7 33.7
RFK Jr 237 44.8 45.1 78.8
NS 112 211 21.2 100.0
Total 526 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 4 7
Total 530 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 144 27.3 27.3 27.3
Somewhat Favorable 142 26.8 26.8 54.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 54 10.2 10.2 64.2
Very Unfavorable 165 31.2 31.2 954
o] s
Not sure 14 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 77 14.5 14.5 14.5
Somewhat Favorable 91 17.2 17.2 31.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 49 9.2 9.2 40.9
Very Unfavorable 288 54.4 54.4 95.3
Do not have enough
information 10 1.9 1.9 97.2
Not sure 15 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 53 10.1 10.1 10.1
Somewhat Favorable 156 29.5 29.5 39.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 82 15.5 15.5 55.1
Very Unfavorable 113 21.2 21.2 76.3
!Zs)o not know who this person 35 6.6 6.6 83.0
Not sure 90 17.0 17.0 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 252 475 47.5 475
Female 273 51.5 51.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 289 54.6 55.0 55.0
Hispanic 26 5.0 5.0 60.0
Black 153 28.8 29.0 89.0
Asian 32 6.0 6.0 95.0
Other 26 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 526 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 4 .8
Total 530 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 212 39.9 40.0 40.0
No 317 59.9 60.0 100.0
Total 529 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 530 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 47 8.9 9.2 9.2
Liberal 100 18.9 19.5 28.7
Moderate 206 38.9 40.2 68.8
Conservative 114 21.5 22.2 91.1
V Cons 35 6.6 6.8 97.9
Libertarian 11 2.0 2.1 100.0
Total 513 96.8 100.0

Missing .00 17 3.2

Total 530 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Massachusetts | 534 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 198 37.0 37.0 37.0
Republican 75 14.0 14.0 51.0
Independent 256 48.0 48.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 295 55.2 55.2 55.2
Trump 191 35.8 35.8 91.0
NS 48 9.0 9.0 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 253 47.4 47.9 47.9
RFK Jr 222 41.6 42.0 89.9
NS 54 10.1 10.1 100.0
Total 529 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.0
Total 534 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 176 33.0 33.3 33.3
RFK Jr 242 454 45.9 79.1
NS 110 20.7 20.9 100.0
Total 529 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.0
Total 534 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 112 21.0 21.0 21.0
Somewhat Favorable 138 25.8 25.8 46.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 85 15.8 15.8 62.7
Very Unfavorable 179 33.6 33.6 96.2
o 12
Not sure 14 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 89 16.7 16.7 16.7
Somewhat Favorable 89 16.7 16.7 334
Somewhat Unfavorable 43 8.1 8.1 41.5
Very Unfavorable 297 55.6 55.6 97.1
Do not have enough
information 5 1.0 1.0 98.1
Not sure 10 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 58 10.9 10.9 10.9
Somewhat Favorable 160 29.9 29.9 40.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 107 20.1 201 60.9
Very Unfavorable 114 21.3 213 82.2
!Zs)o not know who this person 20 38 38 86.0
Not sure 75 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 248 46.5 46.5 46.5
Female 280 52.5 52.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 454 85.0 86.0 86.0
Hispanic 21 4.0 4.0 90.0
Black 32 5.9 6.0 96.0
Asian 11 20 2.0 98.0
Other 11 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 528 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.1
Total 534 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 235 44.0 44.0 44.0
No 299 56.0 56.0 100.0
Total 534 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 33 6.2 6.4 6.4
Liberal 119 22.3 23.0 29.4
Moderate 234 43.9 45.2 74.6
Conservative 96 18.1 18.6 93.2
V Cons 29 54 55 98.8
Libertarian 6 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 518 97.1 100.0

Missing .00 16 29

Total 534 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Michigan | 640 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 234 36.5 36.5 36.5
Republican 234 36.5 36.5 73.0
Independent 166 26.0 26.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 640 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 308 48.1 48.1 48.1
Trump 290 45.3 45.3 93.4
NS 42 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 640 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 283 44.3 44.6 44.6
RFK Jr 282 44.0 44.3 88.9
NS 70 11.0 11.1 100.0
Total 635 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 5 7
Total 640 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 261 40.8 411 411
RFK Jr 269 42.1 424 83.5
NS 105 16.3 16.5 100.0
Total 635 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 5 7
Total 640 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 136 21.3 21.3 21.3
Somewhat Favorable 141 22.0 22.0 43.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 82 12.7 12.7 56.0
Very Unfavorable 265 41.4 41.4 97.4
Do not have enough
information 7 11 11 98.5
Not sure 10 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 640 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 153 23.9 23.9 23.9
Somewhat Favorable 126 19.7 19.7 43.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 44 6.9 6.9 50.6
Very Unfavorable 300 46.9 46.9 97.4
Do not have enough
information 5 8 8 98.2
Not sure 11 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 640 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 49 7.7 7.7 7.7
Somewhat Favorable 208 32.5 32.5 40.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 132 20.6 20.6 60.8
Very Unfavorable 113 17.7 17.7 78.5
!Zs)o not know who this person o5 39 39 82.4
Not sure 113 17.6 17.6 100.0
Total 640 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 291 45.5 45.5 45.5
Female 342 53.5 53.5 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 640 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 508 79.4 80.0 80.0
Hispanic 19 3.0 3.0 83.0
Black 76 11.9 12.0 95.0
Asian 6 1.0 1.0 96.0
Other 25 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 635 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 5 .8
Total 640 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 229 35.7 36.0 36.0
No 406 63.5 64.0 100.0
Total 635 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 5 .8
Total 640 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 44 6.9 7.1 71
Liberal 129 20.1 20.7 27.9
Moderate 212 33.1 341 61.9
Conservative 156 24.4 251 87.1
V Cons 64 10.1 104 97.5
Libertarian 16 25 25 100.0
Total 621 97.0 100.0

Missing .00 19 3.0

Total 640 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Minnesota | 417 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 138 33.0 33.0 33.0
Republican 133 32.0 32.0 65.0
Independent 142 34.0 34.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 417 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 194 46.4 46.4 46.4
Trump 183 43.8 43.8 90.2
NS 41 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 417 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 162 38.8 39.5 39.5
RFK Jr 189 45.3 46.1 85.5
NS 59 14.3 14.5 100.0
Total 410 98.4 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.6
Total 417 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 148 35.5 36.0 36.0
RFK Jr 194 46.5 47.3 83.3
NS 68 16.4 16.7 100.0
Total 410 98.4 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.6
Total 417 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 87 20.9 20.9 20.9
Somewhat Favorable 90 21.6 21.6 42.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 47 11.2 11.2 53.7
Very Unfavorable 176 42.2 42.2 95.9
Do not have enough
information 4 1.1 11 97.0
Not sure 12 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 417 100.0 100.0

Page 67



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 84 20.1 20.1 20.1
Somewhat Favorable 66 15.7 15.7 35.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 47 11.2 11.2 471
Very Unfavorable 207 49.6 49.6 96.7
Do not have enough
information 4 9 9 97.6
Not sure 10 24 2.4 100.0
Total 417 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 27 6.6 6.6 6.6
Somewhat Favorable 123 294 29.4 36.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 97 23.3 23.3 59.3
Very Unfavorable 7 17.0 17.0 76.3
!Zs)o not know who this person 27 6.5 6.5 82.8
Not sure 72 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 417 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 190 45.5 45.5 45.5
Female 223 53.5 53.5 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 417 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 359 86.2 87.0 87.0
Hispanic 4.0 4.0 91.0
Black 4.0 4.0 95.0
Asian 20 2.0 97.0
Other 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 413 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 1.0
Total 417 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 178 42.6 43.0 43.0
No 235 56.4 57.0 100.0
Total 413 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.0
Total 417 100.0

Page 68



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 6.4 6.7 6.7
Liberal 84 20.1 20.8 27.5
Moderate 144 34.5 35.7 63.2
Conservative 105 25.2 26.1 89.3
V Cons 36 8.5 8.8 98.1
Libertarian 8 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 403 96.5 100.0

Missing .00 14 3.5

Total 417 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Mississippi | 423 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Democrat 140 33.0 33.0 33.0
Republican 178 42.0 42.0 75.0
Independent 97 23.0 23.0 98.0
Minor 8 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 176 41.6 416 416
Trump 214 50.5 50.5 92.1
NS 34 7.9 7.9 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 148 35.1 35.3 35.3
RFK Jr 218 51.4 51.7 86.9
NS 55 13.0 13.1 100.0
Total 421 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 423 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 211 49.8 50.0 50.0
RFK Jr 154 36.5 36.7 86.7
NS 56 13.2 13.3 100.0
Total 421 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 423 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 95 22.5 22.5 225
Somewhat Favorable 66 15.6 15.6 38.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 8.6 8.6 46.7
Very Unfavorable 211 49.8 49.8 96.5
5|1
Not sure 10 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 149 35.1 35.1 35.1
Somewhat Favorable 77 18.2 18.2 53.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 7.7 7.7 61.1
Very Unfavorable 143 33.8 33.8 94.8
Do not have enough
information 8 2.0 2.0 96.8
Not sure 14 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 53 12.6 12.6 12.6
Somewhat Favorable 162 38.2 38.2 50.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 62 14.7 14.7 65.5
Very Unfavorable 46 10.9 10.9 76.4
!Zs)o not know who this person 31 74 74 83.8
Not sure 69 16.2 16.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 207 49.0 49.0 49.0
Female 212 50.0 50.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 235 55.5 56.0 56.0
Hispanic 13 3.0 3.0 59.0
Black 159 37.6 38.0 97.0
Asian 4 1.0 1.0 98.0
Other 8 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 419 99.1 100.0
Missing .0 4 .9
Total 423 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 106 25.0 25.0 25.0
No 317 75.0 75.0 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 16 3.8 4.0 4.0
Liberal 58 13.6 14.1 18.1
Moderate 148 34.9 36.2 54.4
Conservative 112 26.5 27.5 81.8
V Cons 69 16.4 17.0 98.8
Libertarian 5 1.1 1.2 100.0
Total 407 96.3 100.0

Missing .00 16 3.7

Total 423 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Missouri | 509 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 158 31.0 31.0 31.0
Republican 193 38.0 38.0 69.0
Independent 158 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 509 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 221 43.4 43.4 43.4
Trump 249 48.9 48.9 92.2
NS 40 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 509 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 185 36.3 36.7 36.7
RFK Jr 260 511 51.7 88.4
NS 58 11.5 11.6 100.0
Total 503 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.1
Total 509 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 227 445 45.0 45.0
RFK Jr 211 415 41.9 87.0
NS 66 12.9 13.0 100.0
Total 503 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.1
Total 509 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 89 17.6 17.6 17.6
Somewhat Favorable 104 20.5 20.5 38.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 64 12.6 12.6 50.7
Very Unfavorable 228 447 44.7 954
Do not have enough 12 2.3 2.3 97.7
Not sure 12 23 23 100.0
Total 509 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 137 27.0 27.0 27.0
Somewhat Favorable 87 171 171 44 1
Somewhat Unfavorable 40 7.8 7.8 51.9
Very Unfavorable 223 43.7 43.7 95.6
Do not have enough
information 11 22 2.2 97.8
Not sure 11 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 509 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 54 10.6 10.6 10.6
Somewhat Favorable 161 31.6 31.6 42.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 106 20.7 20.7 63.0
Very Unfavorable 65 12.8 12.8 75.8
!Zs)o not know who this person 41 8.0 8.0 83.8
Not sure 82 16.2 16.2 100.0
Total 509 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 264 51.8 51.8 51.8
Female 245 48.2 48.2 100.0
Total 509 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 407 79.9 80.5 80.5
Hispanic 20 4.0 4.0 84.5
Black 53 10.4 10.5 95.0
Asian 10 20 2.0 97.0
Other 15 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 505 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 4 .8
Total 509 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 161 31.7 31.8 31.8
No 346 67.9 68.2 100.0
Total 507 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 509 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 30 5.8 6.2 6.2
Liberal 81 15.9 16.9 23.1
Moderate 178 34.9 371 60.2
Conservative 115 22.5 23.9 84.1
V Cons 63 12.3 13.0 97.2
Libertarian 14 2.7 2.8 100.0
Total 479 94.1 100.0

Missing .00 30 5.9

Total 509 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Montana | 301 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 81 27.0 27.0 27.0
Republican 129 43.0 43.0 70.0
Independent 87 29.0 29.0 99.0
Minor 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 102 33.9 33.9 33.9
Trump 177 58.7 58.7 92.5
NS 22 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 91 30.3 30.3 30.3
RFK Jr 174 57.9 57.9 88.2
NS 36 11.8 11.8 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Trump 151 50.0 50.0 50.0
RFK Jr 105 34.9 34.9 84.9
NS 46 15.1 15.1 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 41 13.7 13.7 13.7
Somewhat Favorable 50 16.7 16.7 30.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 31 10.4 10.4 40.8
Very Unfavorable 176 58.3 58.3 99.1
Piroaon: 1" I .
Not sure 2 7 7 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 92 30.7 30.7 30.7
Somewhat Favorable 64 21.2 21.2 51.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 31 10.2 10.2 62.0
Very Unfavorable 110 36.6 36.6 98.6
Not sure 4 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 29 9.7 9.7 9.7
Somewhat Favorable 103 34.3 34.3 43.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 52 17.2 17.2 61.2
Very Unfavorable 63 21.0 21.0 82.1
go not know who this person 13 43 43 86.4
Not sure 41 13.6 13.6 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
Gender
‘ Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 149 49.5 49.5 495
Female 149 49.5 49.5 99.0
Other 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 301 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 252 83.6 85.0 85.0
Hispanic 12 3.9 4.0 89.0
Black 3 1.0 1.0 90.0
Asian 3 1.0 1.0 91.0
Other 27 8.9 9.0 100.0
Total 296 98.3 100.0
Missing .0 5 1.7
Total 301 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 108 35.9 36.0 36.0
No 192 63.8 64.0 100.0
Total 300 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 301 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 20 6.6 7.0 7.0
Liberal 40 13.2 13.9 20.9
Moderate 103 34.2 36.1 56.9
Conservative 67 22.2 234 80.3
V Cons 48 15.9 16.8 97.1
Libertarian 8 2.8 29 100.0
Total 286 95.0 100.0

Missing .00 15 5.0

Total 301 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Nebraska | 307 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 92 30.0 30.0 30.0
Republican 144 47.0 47.0 77.0
Independent 68 22.0 22.0 99.0
Minor 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 120 39.0 39.0 39.0
Trump 154 50.3 50.3 89.3
NS 33 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 116 37.9 38.1 38.1
RFK Jr 152 49.6 49.9 88.1
NS 36 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 305 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 2 .6
Total 307 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 142 46.4 46.6 46.6
RFK Jr 120 39.1 39.4 86.0
NS 43 13.9 14.0 100.0
Total 305 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 2 .6
Total 307 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 51 16.7 16.7 16.7
Somewhat Favorable 59 19.3 19.3 35.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 10.5 10.5 46.5
Very Unfavorable 153 49.8 49.8 96.2
s| 1
Not sure 7 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 76 249 24.9 24.9
Somewhat Favorable 67 21.7 21.7 46.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 29 9.3 9.3 55.9
Very Unfavorable 126 41.2 41.2 97.1
Do not have enough
information 2 6 6 97.7
Not sure 7 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 26 8.4 8.4 8.4
Somewhat Favorable 110 35.9 35.9 44.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 56 18.3 18.3 62.6
Very Unfavorable 46 15.0 15.0 77.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 14 4.4 4.4 82.0
Not sure 55 18.0 18.0 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 152 49.5 49.5 49.5
Female 152 49.5 49.5 99.0
Other 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 269 87.7 88.0 88.0
Hispanic 12 4.0 4.0 92.0
Black 15 5.0 5.0 97.0
Asian 3 1.0 1.0 98.0
Other 6 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 306 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 307 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 92 30.0 30.0 30.0
No 215 70.0 70.0 100.0
Total 307 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 18 5.9 6.1 6.1
Liberal 42 13.5 14.0 20.1
Moderate 96 31.4 32.4 52.5
Conservative 97 31.5 32.5 85.0
V Cons 40 12.9 13.3 98.4
Libertarian 5 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 297 96.9 100.0

Missing .00 10 3.1

Total 307 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Nevada | 517 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 181 35.0 35.0 35.0
Republican 181 35.0 35.0 70.0
Independent 150 29.0 29.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 517 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 226 43.8 43.8 43.8
Trump 260 50.3 50.3 941
NS 30 5.9 5.9 100.0
Total 517 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 201 38.9 39.3 39.3
RFK Jr 260 50.3 50.9 90.2
NS 50 9.7 9.8 100.0
Total 511 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.2
Total 517 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 237 45.8 46.3 46.3
RFK Jr 202 39.2 39.6 86.0
NS 72 13.9 14.0 100.0
Total 511 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.2
Total 517 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 91 17.6 17.6 17.6
Somewhat Favorable 102 19.8 19.8 374
Somewhat Unfavorable 70 13.5 13.5 50.9
Very Unfavorable 244 471 471 98.0
Do S49" | s :
Not sure 6 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 517 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 153 29.6 29.6 29.6
Somewhat Favorable 84 16.3 16.3 45.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 59 1.4 11.4 57.4
Very Unfavorable 213 41.2 41.2 98.6
Do not have enough
information 3 9 0 99.1
Not sure 5 9 9 100.0
Total 517 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 51 9.9 9.9 9.9
Somewhat Favorable 188 36.5 36.5 46.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 100 19.3 19.3 65.6
Very Unfavorable 84 16.2 16.2 81.8
!Zs)o not know who this person 23 4.4 4.4 86.2
Not sure 72 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 517 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 246 475 47.5 475
Female 266 51.5 51.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 517 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 340 65.7 66.0 66.0
Hispanic 88 16.9 17.0 83.0
Black 36 7.0 7.0 90.0
Asian 26 5.0 5.0 95.0
Other 26 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 517 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 165 31.9 32.0 32.0
No 350 67.7 68.0 100.0
Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 517 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 40 7.7 7.8 7.8
Liberal 83 16.1 16.3 241
Moderate 191 37.0 375 61.6
Conservative 128 24.8 25.1 86.8
V Cons 59 11.5 11.7 98.4
Libertarian 8 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 510 98.6 100.0

Missing .00 7 1.4

Total 517 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ New Hampshire | 515 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 118 23.0 23.0 23.0
Republican 160 31.0 31.0 54.0
Independent 232 45.0 45.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 246 47.8 47.8 47.8
Trump 227 441 441 92.0
NS 41 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 188 36.6 41.4 41.4
RFK Jr 214 41.6 471 88.5
NS 52 10.1 11.5 100.0
Total 455 88.3 100.0
Missing .0 60 11.7
Total 515 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 182 35.3 39.9 39.9
RFK Jr 202 39.3 445 84.4
NS 71 13.8 15.6 100.0
Total 455 88.3 100.0
Missing .0 60 11.7
Total 515 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 66 12.8 12.8 12.8
Somewhat Favorable 149 28.9 28.9 41.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 70 13.6 13.6 55.2
Very Unfavorable 213 41.4 41.4 96.7
Do not have enough
information 4 x 7 97.4
Not sure 13 2.6 26 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 115 224 224 22.4
Somewhat Favorable 89 17.3 17.3 39.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 45 8.7 8.7 48.4
Very Unfavorable 251 48.7 48.7 97.0
Do not have enough
information 6 1.1 1.1 98.1
Not sure 10 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 33 6.4 6.4 6.4
Somewhat Favorable 176 34.2 34.2 40.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 112 21.7 21.7 62.3
Very Unfavorable 101 19.7 19.7 82.0
!Zs)o not know who this person o4 47 47 86.7
Not sure 68 13.3 13.3 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 239 46.5 46.5 46.5
Female 270 52.5 52.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 472 91.6 92.0 92.0
Hispanic 15 3.0 3.0 95.0
Black 5 1.0 1.0 96.0
Asian 5 1.0 1.0 97.0
Other 15 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 513 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 515 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 216 42.0 42.0 42.0
No 299 58.0 58.0 100.0
Total 515 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 23 4.6 4.8 4.8
Liberal 84 16.3 17.0 21.8
Moderate 228 44.3 46.4 68.2
Conservative 105 20.4 21.3 89.5
V Cons 40 7.7 8.1 97.6
Libertarian 12 2.3 2.4 100.0
Total 492 95.5 100.0

Missing .00 23 4.5

Total 515 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  New Jersey | 530 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 223 42.0 42.0 42.0
Republican 143 27.0 27.0 69.0
Independent 159 30.0 30.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 271 51.2 51.2 51.2
Trump 224 42.2 42.2 93.4
NS 35 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 253 47.7 48.1 48.1
RFK Jr 214 40.4 40.7 88.7
NS 59 11.2 11.3 100.0
Total 526 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 4 .8
Total 530 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 209 39.5 39.8 39.8
RFK Jr 221 41.8 42.1 81.9
NS 95 17.9 18.1 100.0
Total 526 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 4 .8
Total 530 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 129 244 244 24.4
Somewhat Favorable 124 23.4 234 47.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 64 121 121 60.0
Very Unfavorable 199 37.6 37.6 97.6
e U o 7 7
Not sure 9 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 102 19.2 19.2 19.2
Somewhat Favorable 122 23.0 23.0 42.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 52 9.9 9.9 52.0
Very Unfavorable 242 45.6 45.6 97.6
Do not have enough
information 3 9 a3 98.1
Not sure 10 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 54 10.1 10.1 10.1
Somewhat Favorable 167 31.4 31.4 41.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 112 211 211 62.7
Very Unfavorable 99 18.6 18.6 81.3
!Zs)o not know who this person 29 5.4 5.4 86.7
Not sure 70 13.3 13.3 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 269 50.7 50.7 50.7
Female 261 49.3 49.3 100.0
Total 530 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 294 55.5 55.6 55.6
Hispanic 99 18.8 18.8 74.4
Black 68 12.8 12.8 87.2
Asian 52 9.8 9.8 97.0
Other 16 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 529 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 530 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 227 42.9 43.0 43.0
No 302 56.9 57.0 100.0
Total 529 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 530 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 5.0 5.1 5.1
Liberal 115 21.7 221 27.3
Moderate 208 39.2 40.0 67.2
Conservative 130 24.6 251 92.3
V Cons 32 6.1 6.2 98.5
Libertarian 8 15 15 100.0
Total 520 98.1 100.0

Missing .00 10 1.9

Total 530 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  New Mexico | 505 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Democrat 192 38.0 38.0 38.0
Republican 136 27.0 27.0 65.0
Independent 172 34.0 34.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 505 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 245 48.6 48.6 48.6
Trump 210 41.7 41.7 90.3
NS 49 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 505 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 207 40.9 41.2 41.2
RFK Jr 232 46.0 46.3 87.4
NS 63 12,5 12.6 100.0
Total 502 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 3 7
Total 505 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 180 35.6 35.8 35.8
RFK Jr 231 45.7 46.0 81.8
NS 91 18.1 18.2 100.0
Total 502 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 3 7
Total 505 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 114 22.6 22.6 22.6
Somewhat Favorable 124 246 24.6 47.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 55 10.8 10.8 58.1
Very Unfavorable 194 38.5 38.5 96.6
Do <" o] o s
Not sure 13 2.6 26 100.0
Total 505 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 117 23.1 23.1 23.1
Somewhat Favorable 80 15.9 15.9 39.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9.1 9.1 48.0
Very Unfavorable 241 47.8 47.8 95.8
Do not have enough
information 5 9 9 96.7
Not sure 17 3.3 3.3 100.0
Total 505 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 64 12.7 12.7 12.7
Somewhat Favorable 169 334 33.4 46.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 73 14.5 14.5 60.6
Very Unfavorable 83 16.4 16.4 77.0
!Zs)o not know who this person 40 79 7.9 84.9
Not sure 76 15.1 15.1 100.0
Total 505 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 255 50.5 50.5 50.5
Female 245 48.5 48.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 505 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 195 38.5 39.0 39.0
Hispanic 239 47.4 48.0 87.0
Black 10 20 2.0 89.0
Asian 10 20 2.0 91.0
Other 45 8.9 9.0 100.0
Total 499 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.2
Total 505 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 156 30.8 31.0 31.0
No 346 68.6 69.0 100.0
Total 502 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 505 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 36 71 7.6 7.6
Liberal 105 20.7 22.4 30.1
Moderate 166 32.9 35.7 65.7
Conservative 103 20.5 22.2 87.9
V Cons 45 8.9 9.6 97.5
Libertarian 12 2.3 25 100.0
Total 466 92.3 100.0

Missing .00 39 7.7

Total 505 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  New York | 749 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 285 38.0 38.0 38.0
Republican 217 29.0 29.0 67.0
Independent 240 32.0 32.0 99.0
Minor 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 361 48.2 48.2 48.2
Trump 317 42.4 42.4 90.6
NS 71 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 325 43.3 43.9 43.9
RFK Jr 325 43.4 44.0 87.9
NS 89 11.9 12.1 100.0
Total 739 98.6 100.0
Missing .0 10 1.4
Total 749 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 287 38.3 38.9 38.9
RFK Jr 329 43.9 445 83.4
NS 123 16.4 16.6 100.0
Total 739 98.6 100.0
Missing .0 10 1.4
Total 749 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 158 21.2 21.2 21.2
Somewhat Favorable 171 22.8 22.8 43.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 106 141 141 58.1
Very Unfavorable 288 38.5 38.5 96.6
Do not have enough
information 13 1.7 1.7 98.3
Not sure 13 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 168 22.5 22.5 22.5
Somewhat Favorable 123 16.4 16.4 38.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 89 11.9 11.9 50.7
Very Unfavorable 353 47.2 47.2 97.9
Do not have enough
information 9 1.2 1.2 99.1
Not sure 7 9 9 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 101 13.5 13.5 13.5
Somewhat Favorable 241 32.2 32.2 45.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 127 16.9 16.9 62.6
Very Unfavorable 141 18.9 18.9 81.5
!Zs)o not know who this person 38 50 5.0 86.5
Not sure 101 13.5 13.5 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 356 47.5 47.5 475
Female 386 51.5 51.5 99.0
Other 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 749 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 454 60.7 61.0 61.0
Hispanic 119 15.9 16.0 77.0
Black 89 11.9 12.0 89.0
Asian 60 8.0 8.0 97.0
Other 22 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 745 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 4 5
Total 749 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 352 46.9 47.0 47.0
No 396 52.9 53.0 100.0
Total 748 99.9 100.0
Missing .0 1 A
Total 749 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 50 6.7 6.9 6.9
Liberal 146 19.5 20.3 27.2
Moderate 307 41.0 42.6 69.9
Conservative 153 20.4 21.2 91.1
V Cons 52 7.0 7.2 98.3
Libertarian 12 1.6 1.7 100.0
Total 721 96.2 100.0

Missing .00 28 3.8

Total 749 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  North Carolina | 641 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Democrat 218 34.0 34.0 34.0
Republican 237 37.0 37.0 71.0
Independent 186 29.0 29.0 100.0
Total 641 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 287 44.8 44.8 44.8
Trump 316 49.4 49.4 94.2
NS 37 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 641 100.0 100.0

10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)

Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent

Valid Biden 254 39.6 40.1 40.1
RFK Jr 315 49.1 49.7 89.8
NS 65 10.1 10.2 100.0
Total 633 98.8 100.0

Missing .0 8 1.2

Total 641 100.0

12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)

Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Trump 282 44.0 44.6 44.6
RFK Jr 249 38.8 39.3 83.9
NS 102 15.9 16.1 100.0
Total 633 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 8 1.2
Total 641 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 127 19.9 19.9 19.9
Somewhat Favorable 138 21.6 21.6 41.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 79 12.3 12.3 53.8
Very Unfavorable 283 44 1 441 97.9
o, " I .
Not sure 8 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 641 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 155 242 242 24.2
Somewhat Favorable 140 21.8 21.8 46.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 67 10.5 10.5 56.6
Very Unfavorable 260 40.5 40.5 97.1
Do not have enough
information 7 1.1 1.1 98.2
Not sure 11 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 641 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 68 10.6 10.6 10.6
Somewhat Favorable 233 36.4 36.4 46.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 115 17.9 17.9 64.8
Very Unfavorable 103 16.0 16.0 80.8
!Zs)o not know who this person 35 55 55 86.3
Not sure 88 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 641 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 282 44.0 44.0 44.0
Female 359 56.0 56.0 100.0
Total 641 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 415 64.7 65.0 65.0
Hispanic 32 5.0 5.0 70.0
Black 147 22.9 23.0 93.0
Asian 13 20 2.0 95.0
Other 32 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 638 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 3 5
Total 641 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 230 35.9 36.0 36.0
No 410 63.9 64.0 100.0
Total 640 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 641 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 26 4.0 41 4.1
Liberal 100 15.6 16.0 20.1
Moderate 248 38.7 39.7 59.7
Conservative 165 25.7 26.4 86.1
V Cons 77 12.0 12.3 98.4
Libertarian 10 1.5 1.6 100.0
Total 625 97.5 100.0

Missing .00 16 2.5

Total 641 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  North Dakota | 300 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 67 22.5 225 225
Republican 129 43.0 43.0 65.5
Independent 99 33.0 33.0 98.5
Minor 4 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 110 36.6 36.6 36.6
Trump 166 55.4 55.4 92.0
NS 24 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 81 26.9 29.9 29.9
RFK Jr 156 52.2 57.9 87.9
NS 33 10.9 12.1 100.0
Total 270 90.0 100.0
Missing .0 30 10.0
Total 300 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 138 46.1 51.2 51.2
RFK Jr 96 32.0 35.6 86.8
NS 36 11.9 13.2 100.0
Total 270 90.0 100.0
Missing .0 30 10.0
Total 300 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 26 8.8 8.8 8.8
Somewhat Favorable 67 22.4 22.4 31.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 40 13.5 13.5 447
Very Unfavorable 160 53.3 53.3 98.0
Do <" A y
Not sure 5 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 88 29.2 29.2 29.2
Somewhat Favorable 69 23.1 231 52.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 19 6.3 6.3 58.5
Very Unfavorable 118 39.4 39.4 98.0
Do not have enough
information 3 1.0 1.0 99.0
Not sure 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 35 11.5 11.5 11.5
Somewhat Favorable 110 36.6 36.6 48.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 57 18.9 18.9 67.0
Very Unfavorable 38 12.6 12.6 79.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 16 52 5.2 84.8
Not sure 46 15.2 15.2 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 148 49.5 49.5 49.5
Female 149 495 49.5 99.0
Other 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 248 82.7 83.5 83.5
Hispanic 11 3.7 3.7 87.3
Black 9 3.0 3.0 90.3
Asian 6 20 2.0 92.3
Other 23 7.6 7.7 100.0
Total 297 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 3 1.0
Total 300 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 93 31.0 31.0 31.0
No 207 69.0 69.0 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 20 6.5 6.8 6.8
Liberal 40 13.4 14.0 20.8
Moderate 98 32.6 33.9 54.7
Conservative 98 32.8 341 88.8
V Cons 22 7.5 7.8 96.6
Libertarian 10 3.3 34 100.0
Total 289 96.2 100.0

Missing .00 11 3.8

Total 300 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Ohio | 643 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 186 29.0 29.0 29.0
Republican 244 38.0 38.0 67.0
Independent 206 32.0 32.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 270 42.0 42.0 42.0
Trump 332 51.6 51.6 93.6
NS 41 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 219 34.0 34.3 34.3
RFK Jr 351 54.6 55.2 89.5
NS 67 10.4 10.5 100.0
Total 637 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.0
Total 643 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 299 46.5 47.0 47.0
RFK Jr 250 38.8 39.2 86.2
NS 88 13.7 13.8 100.0
Total 637 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.0
Total 643 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 112 17.4 17.4 17.4
Somewhat Favorable 123 19.2 19.2 36.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 99 15.5 15.5 52.0
Very Unfavorable 297 46.2 46.2 98.2
Do not have enough
information 4 6 6 98.8
Not sure 8 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 188 29.3 29.3 29.3
Somewhat Favorable 122 19.0 19.0 48.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 69 10.7 10.7 59.0
Very Unfavorable 248 38.5 38.5 97.6
Do not have enough
information 8 1.2 1.2 98.8
Not sure 8 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 88 13.7 13.7 13.7
Somewhat Favorable 240 37.3 37.3 51.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 101 15.8 15.8 66.7
Very Unfavorable 98 15.3 15.3 82.0
!Zs)o not know who this person 33 51 5.1 87 1
Not sure 83 12.9 12.9 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 299 46.5 46.5 46.5
Female 338 52.5 52.5 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 643 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 533 82.9 83.0 83.0
Hispanic 19 3.0 3.0 86.0
Black 7 11.0 11.0 97.0
Asian 6 1.0 1.0 98.0
Other 13 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 642 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 643 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 224 34.8 35.0 35.0
No 416 64.7 65.0 100.0
Total 640 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 3 5
Total 643 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 33 5.1 5.2 5.2
Liberal 105 16.3 16.8 22.0
Moderate 248 38.5 39.6 61.6
Conservative 151 23.5 24.2 85.8
V Cons 76 11.8 12.1 97.9
Libertarian 13 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 626 97.3 100.0

Missing .00 17 2.7

Total 643 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Oklahoma | 391 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 98 25.0 25.0 25.0
Republican 160 41.0 41.0 66.0
Independent 129 33.0 33.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 391 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 156 39.8 39.8 39.8
Trump 207 52.9 52.9 92.8
NS 28 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 391 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 139 35.5 35.6 35.6
RFK Jr 197 50.3 50.4 86.0
NS 54 13.9 14.0 100.0
Total 390 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 391 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 181 46.3 46.4 46.4
RFK Jr 168 42.9 43.0 89.4
NS 41 10.6 10.6 100.0
Total 390 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 391 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 62 16.0 16.0 16.0
Somewhat Favorable 82 20.9 20.9 36.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 47 121 121 49.0
Very Unfavorable 180 46.1 46.1 95.1
Do not have enough
information 5 1.4 1.4 96.5
Not sure 14 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 391 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 109 27.8 27.8 27.8
Somewhat Favorable 86 21.9 21.9 49.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 8.3 8.3 57.9
Very Unfavorable 149 38.1 38.1 96.0
Do not have enough
information 3 8 8 96.8
Not sure 12 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 391 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 45 11.5 11.5 11.5
Somewhat Favorable 137 35.0 35.0 46.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 59 15.1 15.1 61.7
Very Unfavorable 60 15.3 15.3 77.0
!Zs)o not know who this person 29 57 5.7 82.7
Not sure 68 17.3 17.3 100.0
Total 391 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 188 48.0 48.0 48.0
Female 199 51.0 51.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 391 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 248 63.4 63.9 63.9
Hispanic 43 11.0 1.1 75.0
Black 27 6.8 6.9 81.9
Asian 7 1.8 1.8 83.7
Other 63 16.2 16.3 100.0
Total 388 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 3 .8
Total 391 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 114 29.1 29.2 29.2
No 276 70.6 70.8 100.0
Total 390 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 391 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 28 71 7.5 7.5
Liberal 55 14.1 15.0 225
Moderate 117 29.9 31.7 54.2
Conservative 104 26.7 28.3 82.5
V Cons 56 14.2 15.1 97.6
Libertarian 9 2.2 24 100.0
Total 368 94.2 100.0

Missing .00 23 5.8

Total 391 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Oregon | 419 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 142 34.0 34.0 34.0
Republican 96 23.0 23.0 57.0
Independent 176 42.0 42.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 199 47.4 474 47.4
Trump 182 43.5 43.5 90.9
NS 38 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 166 39.6 39.6 39.6
RFK Jr 205 48.9 48.9 88.5
NS 48 11.5 11.5 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Trump 162 38.6 38.6 38.6
RFK Jr 176 42.1 421 80.7
NS 81 19.3 19.3 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 71 16.9 16.9 16.9
Somewhat Favorable 106 254 254 42.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 45 10.7 10.7 53.0
Very Unfavorable 178 42.6 42.6 95.5
Do not have enough 6 1.4 1.4 97.0
Not sure 13 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0

Page 109



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 94 224 224 22.4
Somewhat Favorable 69 16.4 16.4 38.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 7.7 7.7 46.6
Very Unfavorable 209 49.8 49.8 96.4
Do not have enough
information 3 7 7 97.1
Not sure 12 29 29 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 40 9.6 9.6 9.6
Somewhat Favorable 132 31.6 31.6 411
Somewhat Unfavorable 84 20.1 201 61.3
Very Unfavorable 79 18.9 18.9 80.1
!Zs)o not know who this person 19 45 45 84.6
Not sure 64 15.4 15.4 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 207 49.5 49.5 49.5
Female 207 495 49.5 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 419 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 350 83.6 84.0 84.0
Hispanic 38 9.0 9.0 93.0
Black 4 1.0 1.0 94.0
Asian 8 20 2.0 96.0
Other 17 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 417 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 419 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 125 29.9 30.0 30.0
No 293 69.8 70.0 100.0
Total 418 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 419 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 39 9.4 10.0 10.0
Liberal 76 18.2 19.5 29.6
Moderate 139 33.2 35.7 65.3
Conservative 88 20.9 22.5 87.8
V Cons 41 9.9 10.6 98.4
Libertarian 6 15 1.6 100.0
Total 390 93.2 100.0

Missing .00 29 6.8

Total 419 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Pennsylvania | 628 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 251 40.0 40.0 40.0
Republican 257 41.0 41.0 81.0
Independent 113 18.0 18.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)

‘ Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 311 49.5 49.5 49.5
Trump 282 44.8 44.8 94 .4
NS 35 5.6 5.6 100.0

Total 628 100.0 100.0

10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)

Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Biden 288 45.9 46.6 46.6
RFK Jr 262 41.7 42.3 88.9
NS 69 11.0 11.1 100.0
Total 619 98.5 100.0
Missing .0 9 1.5
Total 628 100.0

12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)

Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Trump 254 40.5 41.1 411
RFK Jr 249 39.6 40.2 81.3
NS 116 184 18.7 100.0
Total 619 98.5 100.0
Missing .0 9 1.5
Total 628 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 128 20.3 20.3 20.3
Somewhat Favorable 156 248 24.8 45.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 79 12.5 12.5 57.7
Very Unfavorable 256 40.7 40.7 98.4
e U s| 7 7
Not sure 5 .9 9 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 150 23.9 23.9 23.9
Somewhat Favorable 103 16.3 16.3 40.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 60 9.6 9.6 49.8
Very Unfavorable 301 48.0 48.0 97.8
Do not have enough
information 2 4 4 98.2
Not sure 11 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 59 9.4 9.4 9.4
Somewhat Favorable 196 31.2 31.2 405
Somewhat Unfavorable 122 19.4 19.4 60.0
Very Unfavorable 138 22.0 22.0 81.9
!Zs)o not know who this person 26 42 4.2 86.2
Not sure 87 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 292 46.5 46.5 46.5
Female 330 52.5 52.5 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 512 81.5 82.0 82.0
Hispanic 31 5.0 5.0 87.0
Black 69 10.9 11.0 98.0
Asian 6 1.0 1.0 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 624 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 4 .6
Total 628 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 250 39.7 40.0 40.0
No 374 59.6 60.0 100.0
Total 624 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 4 .6
Total 628 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 43 6.8 7.0 7.0
Liberal 126 20.0 20.5 27.5
Moderate 233 37.2 38.1 65.5
Conservative 141 22.4 22.9 88.5
V Cons 63 10.0 10.3 98.8
Libertarian 8 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 613 97.6 100.0

Missing .00 15 2.4

Total 628 100.0

Page 114



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

State
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Rhode Island | 398 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 111 28.0 28.0 28.0
Republican 76 19.0 19.0 47.0
Independent 207 52.0 52.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 398 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 189 47.6 47.6 47.6
Trump 171 43.0 43.0 90.6
NS 38 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 398 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 144 36.1 39.8 39.8
RFK Jr 173 43.3 47.8 87.6
NS 45 11.3 12.4 100.0
Total 361 90.7 100.0
Missing .0 37 9.3
Total 398 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 142 35.6 39.3 39.3
RFK Jr 165 41.6 45.8 85.1
NS 54 13.5 14.9 100.0
Total 361 90.7 100.0
Missing .0 37 9.3
Total 398 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 51 12.8 12.8 12.8
Somewhat Favorable 100 251 251 37.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 70 17.7 17.7 55.6
Very Unfavorable 159 39.9 39.9 955
Do not have enough
information 9 2.3 2.3 97.8
Not sure 9 22 22 100.0
Total 398 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 83 21.0 21.0 21.0
Somewhat Favorable 63 15.9 15.9 36.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 51 12.9 12.9 497
Very Unfavorable 188 471 471 96.9
Do not have enough
information 7 1.8 1.8 98.7
Not sure 5 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 398 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 36 9.0 9.0 9.0
Somewhat Favorable 128 32.1 32.1 411
Somewhat Unfavorable 66 16.6 16.6 57.6
Very Unfavorable 75 19.0 19.0 76.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 29 74 74 84.0
Not sure 64 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 398 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 199 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 195 49.0 49.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 398 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 284 71.3 72.0 72.0
Hispanic 63 15.8 16.0 88.0
Black 20 4.9 5.0 93.0
Asian 12 3.0 3.0 96.0
Other 16 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 394 99.0 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.0
Total 398 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 147 36.8 37.0 37.0
No 249 62.7 63.0 100.0
Total 396 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 398 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 36 9.1 9.4 9.4
Liberal 88 22.0 229 32.3
Moderate 160 40.2 41.9 74.2
Conservative 70 17.6 18.3 92.5
V Cons 24 6.0 6.3 98.8
Libertarian 5 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 383 96.1 100.0

Missing .00 15 3.9

Total 398 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  South Carolina | 501 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 140 28.0 28.0 28.0
Republican 205 41.0 41.0 69.0
Independent 150 30.0 30.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 201 40.2 40.2 40.2
Trump 262 52.4 52.4 92.6
NS 37 7.4 7.4 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 175 35.0 35.3 35.3
RFK Jr 247 49.4 49.8 85.1
NS 74 14.8 14.9 100.0
Total 497 99.1 100.0
Missing .0 4 9
Total 501 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 234 46.6 47.0 47.0
RFK Jr 196 39.2 39.5 86.6
NS 67 13.3 13.4 100.0
Total 497 99.1 100.0
Missing .0 4 9
Total 501 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 89 17.7 17.7 17.7
Somewhat Favorable 91 18.1 18.1 35.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 52 10.4 10.4 46.3
Very Unfavorable 250 50.0 50.0 96.2
Do not have enough
information 3 6 6 96.8
Not sure 16 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 153 30.6 30.6 30.6
Somewhat Favorable 87 17.5 17.5 48.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 50 10.0 10.0 58.1
Very Unfavorable 194 38.8 38.8 96.8
Do not have enough
information 2 3 3 97.2
Not sure 14 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 53 10.6 10.6 10.6
Somewhat Favorable 171 34.2 34.2 44 .8
Somewhat Unfavorable 90 17.9 17.9 62.6
Very Unfavorable 72 14.3 14.3 77.0
!Zs)o not know who this person 35 71 71 84.0
Not sure 80 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 223 445 44.5 44.5
Female 273 54.5 54.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 501 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 322 64.2 65.0 65.0
Hispanic 25 4.9 5.0 70.0
Black 129 25.7 26.0 96.0
Asian 5 1.0 1.0 97.0
Other 15 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 495 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.2
Total 501 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 185 36.9 37.0 37.0
No 314 62.8 63.0 100.0
Total 499 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 501 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 17 3.4 3.6 3.6
Liberal 70 13.9 14.6 18.2
Moderate 171 34.0 35.8 54.0
Conservative 134 26.8 28.2 82.2
V Cons 76 15.2 16.0 98.2
Libertarian 9 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 476 95.1 100.0

Missing .00 25 4.9

Total 501 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  South Dakota | 303 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 62 20.5 20.5 20.5
Republican 133 44.0 44.0 64.5
Independent 100 33.0 33.0 97.5
Minor 8 25 25 100.0
Total 303 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 97 32.1 321 321
Trump 181 59.7 59.7 91.7
NS 25 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 303 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 90 29.7 32.8 32.8
RFK Jr 146 48.3 53.3 86.1
NS 38 12.6 13.9 100.0
Total 275 90.7 100.0
Missing .0 28 9.3
Total 303 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 139 45.9 50.6 50.6
RFK Jr 104 34.5 38.0 88.6
NS 31 10.3 11.4 100.0
Total 275 90.7 100.0
Missing .0 28 9.3
Total 303 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 39 12.9 12.9 12.9
Somewhat Favorable 57 18.8 18.8 31.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 15.1 15.1 46.9
Very Unfavorable 153 50.4 50.4 97.2
Do not have enough
information 4 1.3 1.3 98.6
Not sure 4 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 303 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 99 32.6 32.6 32.6
Somewhat Favorable 63 20.6 20.6 53.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 26 8.5 8.5 61.7
Very Unfavorable 110 36.3 36.3 98.0
Do not have enough
information 2 5 a3 98.5
Not sure 5 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 303 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 17 5.7 5.7 5.7
Somewhat Favorable 108 35.7 35.7 41.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 68 22.6 22.6 63.9
Very Unfavorable 37 121 121 76.0
!Zs)o not know who this person 19 6.1 6.1 82.1
Not sure 54 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 303 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 158 52.0 52.0 52.0
Female 142 47.0 47.0 99.0
Other 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 303 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 257 84.9 86.0 86.0
Hispanic 12 3.9 4.0 90.0
Black 6 20 2.0 92.0
Asian 3 1.0 1.0 93.0
Other 21 6.9 7.0 100.0
Total 299 98.7 100.0
Missing .0 4 1.3
Total 303 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 98 324 325 32.5
No 204 67.3 67.5 100.0
Total 302 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 303 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 8 2.7 2.8 2.8
Liberal 30 9.8 10.1 13.0
Moderate 88 29.2 30.1 43.1
Conservative 108 35.7 36.8 79.9
V Cons 45 14.8 15.3 95.2
Libertarian 14 4.6 4.8 100.0
Total 294 96.9 100.0

Missing .00 9 3.1

Total 303 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Tennessee | 510 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 122 24.0 24.0 24.0
Republican 230 45.0 45.0 69.0
Independent 158 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 510 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 179 35.1 35.1 35.1
Trump 302 59.2 59.2 94.3
NS 29 5.7 57 100.0
Total 510 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 157 30.7 313 31.3
RFK Jr 277 54.4 55.4 86.7
NS 66 13.0 13.3 100.0
Total 501 98.2 100.0
Missing .0 9 1.8
Total 510 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 262 51.3 52.3 52.3
RFK Jr 173 33.8 345 86.7
NS 66 13.0 13.3 100.0
Total 501 98.2 100.0
Missing .0 9 1.8
Total 510 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 85 16.7 16.7 16.7
Somewhat Favorable 74 14.5 14.5 31.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 71 14.0 14.0 45.2
Very Unfavorable 257 50.5 50.5 95.7
a?o?,%mﬂ‘r’]e enough 8 1.7 1.7 97.4
Not sure 13 2.6 26 100.0
Total 510 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 175 34.2 34.2 34.2
Somewhat Favorable 100 19.7 19.7 53.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 34 6.7 6.7 60.6
Very Unfavorable 184 36.2 36.2 96.8
Do not have enough
information 4 8 8 97.5
Not sure 13 25 25 100.0
Total 510 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 55 10.8 10.8 10.8
Somewhat Favorable 199 39.1 39.1 49.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 85 16.6 16.6 66.5
Very Unfavorable 7 13.9 13.9 80.5
!Zs)o not know who this person 17 34 34 83.9
Not sure 82 16.1 16.1 100.0
Total 510 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 247 48.5 48.5 48.5
Female 258 50.5 50.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 510 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 366 71.9 72.0 72.0
Hispanic 31 6.0 6.0 78.0
Black 87 17.0 17.0 95.0
Asian 10 20 2.0 97.0
Other 15 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 509 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 510 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 143 27.9 28.0 28.0
No 366 71.9 72.0 100.0
Total 509 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 510 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 5.2 5.5 5.5
Liberal 68 13.3 13.9 194
Moderate 182 35.6 37.4 56.7
Conservative 138 27.0 28.3 85.0
V Cons 65 12.8 134 98.5
Libertarian 8 15 15 100.0
Total 486 954 100.0

Missing .00 24 4.6

Total 510 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Texas | 743 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 201 27.0 27.0 27.0
Republican 290 39.0 39.0 66.0
Independent 245 33.0 33.0 99.0
Minor 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 743 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 294 39.6 39.6 39.6
Trump 368 49.5 49.5 89.1
NS 81 10.9 10.9 100.0
Total 743 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 252 33.9 34.7 347
RFK Jr 384 51.7 52.9 87.5
NS 91 12.2 12.5 100.0
Total 727 97.8 100.0
Missing .0 16 2.2
Total 743 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 324 43.6 44.6 44.6
RFK Jr 293 39.4 40.3 84.9
NS 110 14.8 15.1 100.0
Total 727 97.8 100.0
Missing .0 16 2.2
Total 743 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 128 17.3 17.3 17.3
Somewhat Favorable 139 18.7 18.7 36.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 109 14.6 14.6 50.6
Very Unfavorable 346 46.6 46.6 97.2
Do S49" o| 8 :
Not sure 15 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 743 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 194 26.2 26.2 26.2
Somewhat Favorable 156 21.0 21.0 471
Somewhat Unfavorable 76 10.3 10.3 57.4
Very Unfavorable 291 39.2 39.2 96.6
Do not have enough
information 7 1.0 1.0 97.6
Not sure 18 24 2.4 100.0
Total 743 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 88 11.9 11.9 11.9
Somewhat Favorable 293 394 39.4 51.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 113 15.2 15.2 66.5
Very Unfavorable 111 14.9 14.9 81.4
!Zs)o not know who this person 38 51 5.1 86.5
Not sure 100 13.5 13.5 100.0
Total 743 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 331 44.5 44.5 44.5
Female 405 54.5 54.5 99.0
Other 7 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 743 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 444 59.8 60.0 60.0
Hispanic 170 22.9 23.0 83.0
Black 89 12.0 12.0 95.0
Asian 22 3.0 3.0 98.0
Other 15 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 740 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 3 4
Total 743 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 289 38.8 39.0 39.0
No 451 60.8 61.0 100.0
Total 740 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 3 4
Total 743 100.0

Page 128



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 40 5.4 5.6 5.6
Liberal 109 14.6 15.2 20.8
Moderate 259 34.8 36.3 57.1
Conservative 167 22.5 23.4 80.4
V Cons 128 17.2 17.9 98.3
Libertarian 12 1.6 1.7 100.0
Total 713 96.0 100.0

Missing .00 30 4.0

Total 743 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Utah | 414 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 104 25.0 25.0 25.0
Republican 166 40.0 40.0 65.0
Independent 141 34.0 34.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 414 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 178 43.0 43.0 43.0
Trump 189 45.7 45.7 88.7
NS 47 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 414 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 147 35.6 35.8 35.8
RFK Jr 223 53.8 54.2 90.0
NS 41 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 411 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 414 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 163 39.4 39.7 39.7
RFK Jr 181 43.6 43.9 83.6
NS 67 16.3 16.4 100.0
Total 411 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 414 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Very Favorable 62 14.9 14.9 14.9
Somewhat Favorable 89 21.5 21.5 36.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 57 13.7 13.7 50.1
Very Unfavorable 193 46.7 46.7 96.8
Do not have enough
information 2 4 4 97.2
Not sure 12 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 414 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 105 254 254 25.4
Somewhat Favorable 64 15.6 15.6 40.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 34 8.3 8.3 49.2
Very Unfavorable 200 48.2 48.2 97.4
Do not have enough
information 2 6 6 98.0
Not sure 8 20 2.0 100.0
Total 414 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 43 10.3 10.3 10.3
Somewhat Favorable 146 35.3 35.3 45.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 77 18.5 18.5 64.1
Very Unfavorable 52 12.5 12.5 76.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 27 6.6 6.6 83.2
Not sure 69 16.8 16.8 100.0
Total 414 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 207 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 203 49.0 49.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 414 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 318 76.8 77.0 77.0
Hispanic 62 15.0 15.0 92.0
Black 4 1.0 1.0 93.0
Asian 8 20 2.0 95.0
Other 21 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 413 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 414 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 158 38.2 38.3 38.3
No 255 61.6 61.7 100.0
Total 413 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 414 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 27 6.5 6.8 6.8
Liberal 60 14.5 15.1 21.8
Moderate 145 35.0 36.4 58.2
Conservative 110 26.6 27.6 85.9
V Cons 49 11.7 12.2 98.1
Libertarian 8 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 398 96.2 100.0

Missing .00 16 3.8

Total 414 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Vermont | 272 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 91 33.5 33.5 33.5
Republican 61 22.4 22.4 55.9
Independent 119 43.6 43.6 99.5
Minor 1 5 5 100.0
Total 272 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 153 56.1 56.1 56.1
Trump 95 35.1 35.1 91.2
NS 24 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 272 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 117 43.0 46.9 46.9
RFK Jr 105 38.7 42.2 89.0
NS 27 10.1 11.0 100.0
Total 250 91.8 100.0
Missing .0 22 8.2
Total 272 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 73 26.7 29.1 29.1
RFK Jr 129 47.3 51.5 80.7
NS 48 17.7 19.3 100.0
Total 250 91.8 100.0
Missing .0 22 8.2
Total 272 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 40 14.5 14.5 14.5
Somewhat Favorable 87 32.1 32.1 46.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 35 13.0 13.0 59.7
Very Unfavorable 102 37.5 37.5 97.2
Do not have enough
information 4 1.5 1.5 98.7
Not sure 4 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 272 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 46 17.0 17.0 17.0
Somewhat Favorable 39 14.2 14.2 31.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 15 5.5 5.5 36.8
Very Unfavorable 167 61.6 61.6 98.3
Do not have enough
information 3 1.1 1.1 99.4
Not sure 2 .6 .6 100.0
Total 272 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 23 8.3 8.3 8.3
Somewhat Favorable 85 31.2 31.2 39.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 55 20.1 201 59.7
Very Unfavorable 54 19.9 19.9 79.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 15 55 55 85.1
Not sure 41 14.9 14.9 100.0
Total 272 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 135 49.8 49.8 49.8
Female 134 49.3 49.3 99.0
Other 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 272 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 250 92.0 93.0 93.0
Hispanic 3 1.0 1.0 94.0
Black 3 1.0 1.0 95.0
Asian 5 20 2.0 97.0
Other 8 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 269 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 3 1.1
Total 272 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 114 41.7 422 422
No 155 57.1 57.8 100.0
Total 269 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 3 1.1
Total 272 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 25 9.2 9.9 9.9
Liberal 56 20.7 221 32.0
Moderate 97 35.8 38.2 70.2
Conservative 47 17.1 18.3 88.4
V Cons 28 10.3 11.0 99.4
Libertarian 1 5 .6 100.0
Total 255 93.7 100.0

Missing .00 17 6.3

Total 272 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Virginia | 586 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 205 35.0 35.0 35.0
Republican 193 33.0 33.0 68.0
Independent 182 31.0 31.0 99.0
Minor 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 586 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 263 449 44.9 449
Trump 266 45.4 45.4 90.3
NS 57 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 586 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent| Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 242 41.3 41.8 41.8
RFK Jr 270 46.1 46.6 88.4
NS 67 1.5 11.6 100.0
Total 579 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.1
Total 586 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 236 40.2 40.7 40.7
RFK Jr 250 42.6 431 83.8
NS 94 16.0 16.2 100.0
Total 579 98.9 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.1
Total 586 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 102 17.3 17.3 17.3
Somewhat Favorable 128 21.9 21.9 39.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 70 12.0 12.0 51.2
Very Unfavorable 263 45.0 45.0 96.2
JERE
Not sure 15 2.6 26 100.0
Total 586 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 142 242 242 24.2
Somewhat Favorable 84 14.3 14.3 38.5
Somewhat Unfavorable 65 1.1 111 49.6
Very Unfavorable 283 48.4 48.4 98.0
Do not have enough
information 3 9 0 98.5
Not sure 9 15 1.5 100.0
Total 586 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 65 11.2 11.2 11.2
Somewhat Favorable 182 31.1 31.1 42.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 116 19.8 19.8 62.0
Very Unfavorable 97 16.6 16.6 78.6
!Zs)o not know who this person 37 6.2 6.2 84.9
Not sure 89 15.1 15.1 100.0
Total 586 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 284 48.5 48.5 48.5
Female 296 50.5 50.5 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 586 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 396 67.5 68.0 68.0
Hispanic 41 7.0 7.0 75.0
Black 105 17.9 18.0 93.0
Asian 23 4.0 4.0 97.0
Other 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 582 99.3 100.0
Missing .0 7
Total 586 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 252 42.9 43.0 43.0
No 333 56.9 57.0 100.0
Total 585 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 586 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 32 5.5 5.7 5.7
Liberal 121 20.7 21.3 27.0
Moderate 183 31.3 32.2 59.1
Conservative 143 24 .4 25.1 84.2
V Cons 77 13.1 13.5 97.7
Libertarian 13 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 569 97.2 100.0

Missing .00 17 2.8

Total 586 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Washington | 418 | 1000 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 146 35.0 35.0 35.0
Republican 100 24.0 24.0 59.0
Independent 167 40.0 40.0 99.0
Minor 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 217 51.8 51.8 51.8
Trump 166 39.7 39.7 91.5
NS 36 8.5 8.5 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 184 44.0 44.8 44.8
RFK Jr 183 43.8 44.6 89.4
NS 44 10.4 10.6 100.0
Total 411 98.2 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.8
Total 418 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 126 30.2 30.7 30.7
RFK Jr 203 48.4 49.3 80.0
NS 82 19.6 20.0 100.0
Total 411 98.2 100.0
Missing .0 7 1.8
Total 418 100.0
13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 78 18.7 18.7 18.7
Somewhat Favorable 96 23.0 23.0 41.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 68 16.2 16.2 57.9
Very Unfavorable 165 39.5 39.5 97.4
Do not have enough
information 3 6 6 98.0
Not sure 8 20 20 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 79 18.9 18.9 18.9
Somewhat Favorable 66 15.8 15.8 34.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 41 9.9 9.9 44.6
Very Unfavorable 215 51.5 51.5 96.1
Do not have enough
information 7 16 16 97.7
Not sure 10 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 43 10.3 10.3 10.3
Somewhat Favorable 140 33.6 33.6 43.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 69 16.4 16.4 60.3
Very Unfavorable 77 18.5 18.5 78.9
!Zs)o not know who this person 8 6.6 6.6 85.5
Not sure 61 14.5 14.5 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 190 45.5 45.5 45.5
Female 224 53.5 53.5 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 418 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 313 74.9 76.0 76.0
Hispanic 37 8.9 9.0 85.0
Black 12 3.0 3.0 88.0
Asian 12 3.0 3.0 91.0
Other 37 8.9 9.0 100.0
Total 412 98.6 100.0
Missing .0 6 14
Total 418 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 157 375 38.0 38.0
No 255 61.1 62.0 100.0
Total 412 98.6 100.0
Missing .0 6 1.4
Total 418 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 39 9.3 9.8 9.8
Liberal 84 201 211 30.9
Moderate 139 33.2 34.9 65.9
Conservative 85 204 214 87.3
V Cons 34 8.0 8.4 95.7
Libertarian 17 41 4.3 100.0
Total 397 95.1 100.0

Missing .00 21 4.9

Total 418 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ West Virginia | 383 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 123 32.0 32.0 32.0
Republican 153 40.0 40.0 72.0
Independent 107 28.0 28.0 100.0
Total 383 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 120 31.3 31.3 31.3
Trump 240 62.7 62.7 94.0
NS 23 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 383 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 111 28.9 28.9 28.9
RFK Jr 205 53.5 53.6 82.5
NS 67 17.5 17.5 100.0
Total 382 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 383 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 223 58.1 58.2 58.2
RFK Jr 116 30.3 30.4 88.6
NS 44 11.4 11.4 100.0
Total 382 99.8 100.0
Missing .0 1 2
Total 383 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 45 11.7 1.7 11.7
Somewhat Favorable 64 16.6 16.6 28.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 40 10.5 10.5 38.8
Very Unfavorable 220 57.6 57.6 96.4
e " o| 7
Not sure 11 29 29 100.0
Total 383 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 152 39.6 39.6 39.6
Somewhat Favorable 79 20.6 20.6 60.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 28 7.3 7.3 67.5
Very Unfavorable 115 30.1 30.1 97.7
Do not have enough
information 2 9 0 98.2
Not sure 7 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 383 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 35 9.3 9.3 9.3
Somewhat Favorable 122 32.0 32.0 41.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 79 20.7 20.7 61.9
Very Unfavorable 53 13.7 13.7 75.7
!Zs)o not know who this person 32 8.3 8.3 84.0
Not sure 61 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 383 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 188 49.0 49.0 49.0
Female 195 51.0 51.0 100.0
Total 383 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 344 89.8 90.0 90.0
Hispanic 8 20 20 92.0
Black 15 4.0 4.0 96.0
Asian 4 1.0 1.0 97.0
Other 11 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 382 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 383 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 92 23.9 24.0 24.0
No 290 75.8 76.0 100.0
Total 382 99.7 100.0
Missing .0 1 3
Total 383 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 26 6.7 7.1 71
Liberal 53 13.8 14.7 21.8
Moderate 120 31.4 33.3 55.1
Conservative 110 28.8 30.6 85.6
V Cons 49 12.8 13.6 99.2
Libertarian 3 .8 .8 100.0
Total 361 94.2 100.0

Missing .00 22 5.8

Total 383 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Wisconsin | 518 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 161 31.0 31.0 31.0
Republican 186 36.0 36.0 67.0
Independent 166 32.0 32.0 99.0
Minor 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 518 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 238 46.0 46.0 46.0
Trump 249 481 481 94.2
NS 30 5.8 5.8 100.0

Total 518 100.0 100.0

10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)

Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Biden 217 41.9 42 .1 421
RFK Jr 249 48.0 48.2 90.3
NS 50 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 516 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 518 100.0

12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)

Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Trump 213 41.2 41.4 41.4
RFK Jr 209 40.4 40.6 82.0
NS 93 17.9 18.0 100.0
Total 516 99.5 100.0
Missing .0 2 5
Total 518 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 96 18.5 18.5 18.5
Somewhat Favorable 113 21.8 21.8 40.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 60 11.6 11.6 51.9
Very Unfavorable 243 46.9 46.9 98.9
Do S49" 2| 4 ’
Not sure 4 7 7 100.0
Total 518 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 124 23.9 23.9 23.9
Somewhat Favorable 97 18.7 18.7 42.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 52 10.1 101 52.7
Very Unfavorable 237 45.7 45.7 98.4
Do not have enough
information 2 3 3 98.7
Not sure 7 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 518 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 38 7.3 7.3 7.3
Somewhat Favorable 168 324 324 39.7
Somewhat Unfavorable 97 18.8 18.8 58.5
Very Unfavorable 107 20.6 20.6 79.1
!Zs)o not know who this person 27 52 5.2 84.3
Not sure 81 15.7 15.7 100.0
Total 518 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 256 49.5 49.5 49.5
Female 256 495 49.5 99.0
Other 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 518 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 449 86.7 87.0 87.0
Hispanic 21 4.0 4.0 91.0
Black 31 6.0 6.0 97.0
Asian 5 1.0 1.0 98.0
Other 10 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 516 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 2 4
Total 518 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 175 33.8 34.0 34.0
No 340 65.6 66.0 100.0
Total 515 99.4 100.0
Missing .0 3 .6
Total 518 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 29 5.7 5.9 5.9
Liberal 89 17.2 17.8 23.7
Moderate 168 324 33.6 57.3
Conservative 133 25.6 26.6 83.9
V Cons 63 12.1 12.6 96.4
Libertarian 18 3.4 3.6 100.0
Total 499 96.4 100.0

Missing .00 19 3.6

Total 518 100.0
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State
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid ~ Wyoming | 249 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Party
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 40 16.2 16.2 16.2
Republican 146 58.7 58.7 74.9
Independent 58 23.1 23.1 98.0
Minor 5 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 249 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Biden 64 259 259 259
Trump 167 66.9 66.9 92.8
NS 18 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 249 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 48 19.2 20.2 20.2
RFK Jr 158 63.5 66.8 87.0
NS 31 124 13.0 100.0
Total 237 95.2 100.0
Missing .0 12 4.8
Total 249 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 125 50.1 52.6 52.6
RFK Jr 84 33.8 35.5 88.1
NS 28 11.3 11.9 100.0
Total 237 95.2 100.0
Missing .0 12 4.8
Total 249 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 30 11.9 11.9 11.9
Somewhat Favorable 27 10.9 10.9 22.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 22 8.9 8.9 31.7
Very Unfavorable 168 67.3 67.3 99.1
Do S49" A s
Not sure 2 7 7 100.0
Total 249 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 81 32.7 32.7 32.7
Somewhat Favorable 51 20.3 20.3 53.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 34 13.6 13.6 66.6
Very Unfavorable 80 32.2 32.2 98.8
Do not have enough
information 1 2 2 99.1
Not sure 2 9 9 100.0
Total 249 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 21 8.5 8.5 8.5
Somewhat Favorable 93 37.5 37.5 46.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 51 20.4 20.4 66.4
Very Unfavorable 34 13.6 13.6 80.1
!Zs)o not know who this person 12 4.9 4.9 85.0
Not sure 37 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 249 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 126 50.7 50.7 50.7
Female 122 48.8 48.8 99.5
Other 1 5 5 100.0
Total 249 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 212 85.0 86.0 86.0
Hispanic 20 7.9 8.0 94.0
Black 1.0 1.0 95.0
Asian 1.0 1.0 96.0
Other 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 246 98.8 100.0
Missing .0 1.2
Total 249 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 75 30.1 30.4 30.4
No 172 69.1 69.6 100.0
Total 247 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 2 .8
Total 249 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 7 29 29 29
Liberal 20 7.8 8.1 11.0
Moderate 86 34.5 35.5 46.5
Conservative 77 30.8 31.8 78.3
V Cons 46 18.3 18.9 97.2
Libertarian 7 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 242 97.1 100.0

Missing .00 7 29

Total 249 100.0

Page 150



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Surveyof US Likely Voters 4/13/24 - 4/21/24
Total N = 23,683 (MOE +/- 0.6) - Subsets Have Higher Error Margins

Party
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Democrat 7913 334 33.4 334
Republican 7895 33.3 33.3 66.7
Independent 7631 32.2 32.2 99.0
Minor 244 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 23683 100.0 100.0
8a. All Voters Leaners (2 Way)
‘ Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 10817 45.7 45.7 45.7
Trump 10929 46.1 46.1 91.8
NS 1937 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 23683 100.0 100.0
10a. All Voters Leaners (Biden/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Biden 9362 39.5 40.5 40.5
RFK Jr 11014 46.5 47.7 88.2
NS 2730 11.5 11.8 100.0
Total 23106 97.6 100.0
Missing .0 577 2.4
Total 23683 100.0
12a. All Voters Leaners (Trump/RFK)
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Trump 9626 40.6 41.7 417
RFK Jr 9753 41.2 422 83.9
NS 3726 15.7 16.1 100.0
Total 23106 97.6 100.0
Missing .0 577 24
Total 23683 100.0

13. Overall opinion - Joe Biden

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Very Favorable 4491 19.0 19.0 19.0
Somewhat Favorable 5264 22.2 22.2 41.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 3066 12.9 12.9 54.1
Very Unfavorable 10070 42.5 425 96.7
Do not have enough 280 1.2 1.2 97.8
Not sure 512 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 23683 100.0 100.0
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14. Overall opinion - Donald Trump

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 5813 24.5 245 24.5
Somewhat Favorable 4318 18.2 18.2 42.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 2322 9.8 9.8 52.6
Very Unfavorable 10497 443 44.3 96.9
Do not have enough
information 240 1.0 1.0 97.9
Not sure 492 21 21 100.0
Total 23683 100.0 100.0
16. Overall opinion - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Very Favorable 2571 10.9 10.9 10.9
Somewhat Favorable 7949 33.6 33.6 44 .4
Somewhat Unfavorable 4323 18.3 18.3 62.7
Very Unfavorable 4026 17.0 17.0 79.7
!Zs)o not know who this person 1327 56 56 85.3
Not sure 3487 14.7 14.7 100.0
Total 23683 100.0 100.0
Gender
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Male 11212 47.3 47.3 47.3
Female 12220 51.6 51.6 98.9
Other 251 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 23683 100.0 100.0
Race
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid White 15507 65.5 66.0 66.0
Hispanic 3057 12.9 13.0 79.0
Black 3055 12.9 13.0 92.0
Asian 943 4.0 4.0 96.0
Other 940 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 23501 99.2 100.0
Missing .0 182 .8
Total 23683 100.0
4yr Degree?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 9665 40.8 41.0 41.0
No 13925 58.8 59.0 100.0
Total 23590 99.6 100.0
Missing .0 93 4
Total 23683 100.0
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Ideology
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid V Lib 1519 6.4 6.7 6.7
Liberal 4211 17.8 18.5 25.1
Moderate 8553 36.1 375 62.7
Conservative 5554 23.5 244 87.1
V Cons 2526 10.7 11.1 98.1
Libertarian 422 1.8 1.9 100.0
Total 22783 96.2 100.0

Missing .00 900 3.8

Total 23683 100.0
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